

PRO BETTING CLUB



Race_Date	Time	Course	Horse	Pos	BSP	Stake	Profit	Cum.
01/01/2019	13.25	Cheltenham	Lostintranslation	1	4.48	1.00	330.60	1330.60
01/01/2019	13.25	Cheltenham	Defi Du Seuil	2	3.90	1.00	-100.00	1230.60
01/01/2019	14.00	Cheltenham	Aso	1	4.14	1.00	298.30	1528.90
01/01/2019	14.00	Cheltenham	Born Survivor	4	5.00	1.00	-100.00	1428.90
01/01/2019	15.10	Cheltenham	Wholestone	2	2.56	1.00	-100.00	1328.90
01/01/2019	15.10	Cheltenham	Clyne	5	5.72	1.00	-100.00	1228.90
02/01/2019	14.40	Ayr	Arthurs Secret	4	8.00	1.00	-100.00	1128.90
02/01/2019	14.40	Ayr	Fine Rightly	3	18.50	1.00	-100.00	1028.90
04/01/2019	13.45	Wetherby	My Old Gold	1	2.85	1.00	175.75	1204.65
04/01/2019	13.45	Wetherby	Abbreviate	5	7.19	1.00	-100.00	1104.65
05/01/2019	12.45	Sandown Park	Capeland	2	2.14	1.00	-100.00	1004.65
05/01/2019	12.45	Sandown Park	Yorkist	4	7.61	1.00	-100.00	904.65
05/01/2019	14.05	Wincanton	Enola Gay	2	6.30	1.00	-100.00	804.65
05/01/2019	14.05	Wincanton	Caltex	4	6.20	1.00	-100.00	704.65
05/01/2019	15.35	Sandown Park	Eragon De Chanay	3	8.78	1.00	-100.00	604.65
05/01/2019	15.35	Sandown Park	Demopolis	6	17.48	1.00	-100.00	504.65
12/01/2019	15.15	Kempton Park	Ballykan	4	6.60	1.00	-100.00	404.65
12/01/2019	15.15	Kempton Park	Glen Rocco	1	4.02	1.00	286.90	691.55
13/01/2019	13.35	Kelso	The Herds Garden	3	12.00	1.00	-100.00	591.55
13/01/2019	13.35	Kelso	Martila	1	2.10	1.00	104.50	696.05
13/01/2019	14.05	Kelso	Dimple	1	3.41	1.00	228.95	925.00
13/01/2019	14.05	Kelso	Eureu Du Boulay	4	2.83	1.00	-100.00	825.00
15/01/2019	15.20	Newcastle	Halcyon Days	2	3.60	1.00	-100.00	725.00
15/01/2019	15.20	Newcastle	Mumgos Debut	1	3.75	1.00	261.25	986.25
16/01/2019	14.50	Newbury	Mister Malarky	1	4.17	1.00	301.15	1287.40
16/01/2019	14.50	Newbury	Carlos Du Fruitier	2	5.96	1.00	-100.00	1187.40
17/01/2019	13.55	Wincanton	Highest Sun	2	3.15	1.00	-100.00	1087.40
17/01/2019	13.55	Wincanton	Snapdragon Fire	4	3.97	1.00	-100.00	987.40
17/01/2019	14.05	Market Rasen	Virnon	pu	5.30	1.00	-100.00	887.40
17/01/2019	14.05	Market Rasen	Ontopoftheworld	pu	9.32	1.00	-100.00	787.40
18/01/2019	15.20	Chepstow	Annie Mc	1	3.94	1.00	279.30	1066.70
18/01/2019	15.20	Chepstow	Evidence De Thaix	pu	6.80	1.00	-100.00	966.70
19/01/2019	13.50	Ascot	Magic Of Light	1	2.99	1.00	189.05	1155.75
19/01/2019	13.50	Ascot	Jester Jet	2	10.96	1.00	-100.00	1055.75
19/01/2019	14.40	Haydock Park	Silver Streak	2	3.55	1.00	-100.00	955.75
19/01/2019	14.40	Haydock Park	Global Citizen	1	4.30	1.00	313.50	1269.25
19/01/2019	14.50	Taunton	Royal Vacation	1	11.00	1.00	950.00	2219.25
19/01/2019	14.50	Taunton	Present Man	4	9.20	1.00	-100.00	2119.25
21/01/2019	14.40	Warwick	Captain Cargo	1	4.70	1.00	351.50	2470.75
21/01/2019	14.40	Warwick	Unblinking	5	5.60	1.00	-100.00	2370.75
22/01/2019	13.25	Kelso	Justatenner	2	7.78	1.00	-100.00	2270.75
22/01/2019	15.25	Kelso	Ted Veale	3	26.12	1.00	-100.00	2170.75
22/01/2019	15.25	Kelso	Mahlervous	1	2.06	1.00	100.70	2271.45
23/01/2019	14.40	Lingfield Park	Cosmeapolitan	2	6.60	1.00	-100.00	2171.45

23/01/2019	14.40	Lingfield Park	Pactolus	1	7.17	1.00	586.15	2757.60
25/01/2019	13.55	Doncaster	Ozzie The Oscar	4	3.25	1.00	-100.00	2657.60
25/01/2019	13.55	Doncaster	Cracking Find	1	6.40	1.00	513.00	3170.60
25/01/2019	14.40	Huntingdon	Happy Diva	1	6.20	1.00	494.00	3664.60
25/01/2019	14.40	Huntingdon	Magic Of Light	2	2.04	1.00	-100.00	3564.60
25/01/2019	15.15	Huntingdon	Not Many Left	1	6.39	1.00	512.05	4076.65
25/01/2019	15.15	Huntingdon	Minella Warrior	2	8.43	1.00	-100.00	3976.65
26/01/2019	13.15	Cheltenham	Enola Gay	5	5.41	1.00	-100.00	3876.65
26/01/2019	13.15	Cheltenham	Kildisart	1	6.20	1.00	494.00	4370.65
26/01/2019	14.05	Doncaster	Nadaitak	1	15.00	1.00	1330.00	5700.65
26/01/2019	14.05	Doncaster	Commodore Barry	3	2.61	1.00	-100.00	5600.65
26/01/2019	14.25	Cheltenham	Elegant Escape	2	3.09	1.00	-100.00	5500.65
26/01/2019	14.25	Cheltenham	Frodon	1	3.40	1.00	228.00	5728.65
26/01/2019	15.00	Cheltenham	Birchdale	1	3.23	1.00	211.85	5940.50
26/01/2019	15.00	Cheltenham	Jarveys Plate	3	3.73	1.00	-100.00	5840.50
27/01/2019	13.30	Fontwell Park	First Figaro	5	5.60	1.00	-100.00	5740.50
27/01/2019	13.30	Fontwell Park	Arthington	2	5.34	1.00	-100.00	5640.50
27/01/2019	14.40	Sedgefield	Manwell	2	3.87	1.00	-100.00	5540.50
27/01/2019	14.40	Sedgefield	Charmant	4	1.87	1.00	-100.00	5440.50
28/01/2019	14.55	Ludlow	Lough Derg Spirit	1	2.08	1.00	102.60	5543.10
28/01/2019	14.55	Ludlow	Lillington	2	7.78	1.00	-100.00	5443.10
28/01/2019	18.25	Wolverhampton	Castle Hill Cassie	1	3.27	1.00	215.65	5658.75
28/01/2019	18.25	Wolverhampton	Prides Gold	2	3.35	1.00	-100.00	5558.75
29/01/2019	14.30	Newcastle	Rock On Fruity	1	25.42	1.00	2319.90	7878.65
29/01/2019	14.30	Newcastle	Conna Cross	2	5.60	1.00	-100.00	7778.65
29/01/2019	19.15	Wolverhampton	Gulliver	4	8.37	1.00	-100.00	7678.65
29/01/2019	19.15	Wolverhampton	James Street	5	2.46	1.00	-100.00	7578.65
30/01/2019	14.50	Lingfield Park	Happy Escape	3	2.48	1.00	-100.00	7478.65
30/01/2019	14.50	Lingfield Park	Side Effect	4	7.18	1.00	-100.00	7378.65
02/02/2019	14.25	Sandown Park	Lostintranslation	2	3.25	1.00	-100.00	7278.65
02/02/2019	14.25	Sandown Park	Defi Du Seuil	1	5.06	1.00	385.70	7664.35
06/02/2019	14.45	Ludlow	Oscar Rose	5	5.80	1.00	-100.00	7564.35
06/02/2019	14.45	Ludlow	Bonza Girl	1	4.80	1.00	361.00	7925.35
13/02/2019	15.10	Plumpton	Shadows Boy	pu	25.00	1.00	-100.00	7825.35
13/02/2019	15.10	Plumpton	Mr Jack	2	10.00	1.00	-100.00	7725.35
14/02/2019	15.35	Kelso	Aye Right	2	1.70	1.00	-100.00	7625.35
14/02/2019	15.35	Kelso	Mistermoonboy	6	17.50	1.00	-100.00	7525.35
15/02/2019	13.20	Sandown Park	Darebin	2	7.21	1.00	-100.00	7425.35
15/02/2019	13.20	Sandown Park	Not Another Muddle	1	2.61	1.00	152.95	7578.30
15/02/2019	14.25	Sandown Park	Duhallow Gesture	4	7.46	1.00	-100.00	7478.30
15/02/2019	14.25	Sandown Park	Queenohearts	1	2.68	1.00	159.60	7637.90
15/02/2019	15.20	Fakenham	Sideways	3	4.40	1.00	-100.00	7537.90
15/02/2019	15.20	Fakenham	Kayf Blanco	1	4.10	1.00	294.50	7832.40
16/02/2019	13.25	Haydock Park	Jester Jet	1	4.98	1.00	378.10	8210.50
16/02/2019	13.25	Haydock Park	Sensulano	4	12.36	1.00	-100.00	8110.50
16/02/2019	13.55	Haydock Park	Shades Of Midnight	1	7.00	1.00	570.00	8680.50
16/02/2019	13.55	Haydock Park	Clyne	4	4.20	1.00	-100.00	8580.50
16/02/2019	14.10	Ascot	Calipto	1	9.52	1.00	809.40	9389.90
16/02/2019	14.10	Ascot	Black Corton	2	3.40	1.00	-100.00	9289.90
16/02/2019	14.25	Haydock Park	The Paddy Pie	1	6.95	1.00	565.25	9855.15
16/02/2019	14.25	Haydock Park	Scorpion Sid	ur	3.12	1.00	-100.00	9755.15
17/02/2019	15.15	Market Rasen	Jimmy Rabbitte	4	4.33	1.00	-100.00	9655.15
17/02/2019	15.15	Market Rasen	The Twisler	6	8.58	1.00	-100.00	9555.15
19/02/2019	15.30	Wetherby	Montalbano	F	31.76	1.00	-100.00	9455.15
19/02/2019	15.30	Wetherby	Movie Legend	1	5.41	1.00	418.95	9874.10
20/02/2019	15.25	Doncaster	Skidoosh	1	6.55	1.00	527.25	10401.35

20/02/2019	15.25	Doncaster	Gold Chain	3	14.00	1.00	-100.00	10301.35
20/02/2019	16.00	Doncaster	Enjoy Responsibly	3	11.50	1.00	-100.00	10201.35
20/02/2019	16.00	Doncaster	Junction Fourteen	2	9.20	1.00	-100.00	10101.35
22/02/2019	15.35	Catterick Bridge	Solstice Star	1	8.79	1.00	740.05	10841.40
22/02/2019	15.35	Catterick Bridge	Special Prep	2	6.60	1.00	-100.00	10741.40
22/02/2019	15.45	Exeter	Annie Mc	5	2.44	1.00	-100.00	10641.40
22/02/2019	15.45	Exeter	Love Lane	3	4.55	1.00	-100.00	10541.40
23/02/2019	15.35	Kempton Park	Talkischeap	5	5.14	1.00	-100.00	10441.40
23/02/2019	15.35	Kempton Park	Double Shuffle	2	10.00	1.00	-100.00	10341.40
23/02/2019	15.55	Newcastle	Ted Veale	3	9.40	1.00	-100.00	10241.40
23/02/2019	15.55	Newcastle	Joke Dancer	1	4.69	1.00	350.55	10591.95
23/02/2019	16.30	Newcastle	Clan Legend	4	9.80	1.00	-100.00	10491.95
23/02/2019	16.30	Newcastle	Tayzar	3	6.72	1.00	-100.00	10391.95
24/02/2019	14.50	Fontwell Park	If The Cap Fits	2	2.68	1.00	-100.00	10291.95
24/02/2019	14.50	Fontwell Park	Vision Des Flos	1	4.63	1.00	344.85	10636.80
25/02/2019	15.45	Uttoxeter	Oh Land Abloom	1	5.10	1.00	389.50	11026.30
25/02/2019	15.45	Uttoxeter	Boreham Bill	3	9.01	1.00	-100.00	10926.30
25/02/2019	16.15	Uttoxeter	Crucial Role	1	1.95	1.00	90.25	11016.55
25/02/2019	16.15	Uttoxeter	Tanarpino	4	6.70	1.00	-100.00	10916.55
26/02/2019	15.30	Leicester	Boagrius	1	6.90	1.00	560.50	11477.05
26/02/2019	15.30	Leicester	Knockmaole Boy	4	119.31	1.00	-100.00	11377.05
27/02/2019	14.50	Wincanton	Chef Dequipe	3	4.40	1.00	-100.00	11277.05
27/02/2019	14.50	Wincanton	Overland Flyer	1	6.41	1.00	513.95	11791.00
28/02/2019	14.25	Ludlow	Kayf Blanco	1	2.74	1.00	165.30	11956.30
28/02/2019	14.25	Ludlow	Kupatana	F	1.91	1.00	-100.00	11856.30
28/02/2019	15.35	Ludlow	Uhlan Bute	4	2.60	1.00	-100.00	11756.30
28/02/2019	15.35	Ludlow	Tommy Silver	1	5.30	1.00	408.50	12164.80
28/02/2019	16.10	Ludlow	Carrolls Milan	1	6.20	1.00	494.00	12658.80
28/02/2019	16.10	Ludlow	Gold Chain	2	6.20	1.00	-100.00	12558.80
01/03/2019	14.50	Newbury	Lillington	1	8.17	1.00	681.15	13239.95
01/03/2019	14.50	Newbury	Instant Replay	5	6.66	1.00	-100.00	13139.95
01/03/2019	15.45	Doncaster	Peters Cousin	2	4.88	1.00	-100.00	13039.95
01/03/2019	15.45	Doncaster	Its All A Lark	1	4.30	1.00	313.50	13353.45
02/03/2019	14.25	Doncaster	Movie Legend	1	4.28	1.00	311.60	13665.05
02/03/2019	14.25	Doncaster	Cracking Find	3	3.25	1.00	-100.00	13565.05
02/03/2019	15.35	Doncaster	Rockys Treasure	5	3.24	1.00	-100.00	13465.05
02/03/2019	15.35	Doncaster	Brian Boranha	3	17.12	1.00	-100.00	13365.05
03/03/2019	15.55	Sedgefield	The Paddy Pie	2	4.40	1.00	-100.00	13265.05
03/03/2019	15.55	Sedgefield	Castletown	3	3.50	1.00	-100.00	13165.05
04/03/2019	15.55	Southwell	Captain Drake	1	2.62	1.00	153.90	13318.95
04/03/2019	15.55	Southwell	Western Wave	F	6.80	1.00	-100.00	13218.95
05/03/2019	15.30	Newcastle	Sophie Olivia	2	2.68	1.00	-100.00	13118.95
05/03/2019	15.30	Newcastle	Song Saa	1	3.25	1.00	213.75	13332.70
06/03/2019	16.20	Catterick Bridge	Oregon Gold	pu	7.49	1.00	-100.00	13232.70
06/03/2019	16.20	Catterick Bridge	Same Circus	2	4.20	1.00	-100.00	13132.70
07/03/2019	14.40	Wincanton	Len Brennan	pu	4.84	1.00	-100.00	13032.70
07/03/2019	14.40	Wincanton	One Of Us	2	3.50	1.00	-100.00	12932.70
08/03/2019	14.20	Leicester	Got Away	2	2.62	1.00	-100.00	12832.70
08/03/2019	16.10	Sandown Park	Darebin	3	5.99	1.00	-100.00	12732.70
08/03/2019	16.10	Sandown Park	Swift Crusador	4	6.40	1.00	-100.00	12632.70
09/03/2019	13.20	Sandown Park	The Knot Is Tied	2	2.58	1.00	-100.00	12532.70
09/03/2019	15.20	Ayr	Charmant	1	8.80	1.00	741.00	13273.70
09/03/2019	15.20	Ayr	Tontos Spirit	5	15.38	1.00	-100.00	13173.70
09/03/2019	16.10	Sandown Park	Delire Destruval	1	7.20	1.00	589.00	13762.70
10/03/2019	15.05	Musselburgh	Mixboy	1	4.60	1.00	342.00	14104.70
10/03/2019	15.35	Musselburgh	Indian Opera	F	2.40	1.00	-100.00	14004.70

10/03/2019	15.35	Musselburgh	Liva	1	4.80	1.00	361.00	14365.70
10/03/2019	15.55	Warwick	The Bosss Dream	4	6.01	1.00	-100.00	14265.70
11/03/2019	16.00	Taunton	Samuel Jackson	1	6.20	1.00	494.00	14759.70
11/03/2019	16.00	Taunton	Unioniste	4	8.40	1.00	-100.00	14659.70
12/03/2019	14.10	Cheltenham	Hardline	7	4.77	1.00	-100.00	14559.70
12/03/2019	14.10	Cheltenham	Kalashnikov	ur	8.20	1.00	-100.00	14459.70
12/03/2019	15.30	Cheltenham	Apples Jade	6	2.86	1.00	-100.00	14359.70
12/03/2019	15.30	Cheltenham	Buveur Dair	F	4.10	1.00	-100.00	14259.70
13/03/2019	14.10	Cheltenham	Topofthegame	1	5.30	1.00	408.50	14668.20
13/03/2019	14.10	Cheltenham	Delta Work	3	3.00	1.00	-100.00	14568.20
14/03/2019	13.30	Cheltenham	Lostintranslation	2	5.87	1.00	-100.00	14468.20
14/03/2019	13.30	Cheltenham	Defi Du Seuil	1	4.5	1.00	332.50	14800.70
14/03/2019	14.50	Cheltenham	Frodon	1	5.93	1.00	468.35	15269.05
14/03/2019	14.50	Cheltenham	Road To Respect	3	6.60	1.00	-100.00	15169.05
15/03/2019	13.55	Fakenham	Cap Du Nord	1	2.53	1.00	145.35	15314.40
15/03/2019	13.55	Fakenham	Nobel Leader	2	3.05	1.00	-100.00	15214.40
15/03/2019	15.30	Cheltenham	Native River	4	8.05	1.00	-100.00	15114.40
15/03/2019	15.30	Cheltenham	Kemboy	ur	11.46	1.00	-100.00	15014.40
16/03/2019	13.40	Fontwell Park	Duhallow Gesture	1	2.60	1.00	152.00	15166.40
16/03/2019	13.40	Fontwell Park	Lostnfound	5	6.15	1.00	-100.00	15066.40
16/03/2019	14.40	Kempton Park	Townshend	6	13.00	1.00	-100.00	14966.40
16/03/2019	14.40	Kempton Park	My Way	2	11.13	1.00	-100.00	14866.40
16/03/2019	15.15	Kempton Park	Kayf Blanco	4	7.00	1.00	-100.00	14766.40
16/03/2019	15.15	Kempton Park	Forth Bridge	1	8.80	1.00	741.00	15507.40
16/03/2019	15.45	Newcastle	Bialco	2	7.34	1.00	-100.00	15407.40
18/03/2019	15.25	Plumpton	Graasten	F	6.40	1.00	-100.00	15307.40
18/03/2019	15.25	Plumpton	Morney Wing	2	6.05	1.00	-100.00	15207.40
19/03/2019	15.15	Wetherby	Know The Score	3	3.30	1.00	-100.00	15107.40
19/03/2019	15.15	Wetherby	Minella Warrior	1	3.22	1.00	210.90	15318.30
20/03/2019	14.10	Haydock Park	Chambard	3	1.89	1.00	-100.00	15218.30
21/03/2019	15.00	Ludlow	Night Of Sin	4	5.29	1.00	-100.00	15118.30
21/03/2019	15.00	Ludlow	Midnight Chill	1	6.63	1.00	534.85	15653.15
23/03/2019	15.00	Kelso	Blue Flight	2	9.8	1.00	-100.00	15553.15
23/03/2019	15.00	Kelso	Le Reve	4	6.60	1.00	-100.00	15453.15
23/03/2019	15.50	Newbury	Got Away	3	13.91	1.00	-100.00	15353.15
23/03/2019	15.50	Newbury	Gala Ball	1	2.72	1.00	163.40	15516.55
23/03/2019	17.35	Newbury	Lillington	1	5.28	1.00	406.60	15923.15
23/03/2019	17.35	Newbury	Dicosimo	3	6.61	1.00	-100.00	15823.15
24/03/2019	15.45	Exeter	Away For Slates	5	38.02	1.00	-100.00	15723.15
24/03/2019	15.45	Exeter	Another Stowaway	6	5.13	1.00	-100.00	15623.15
25/03/2019	16.15	Wincanton	Miranda	pu	2.70	1.00	-100.00	15523.15
25/03/2019	16.15	Wincanton	Kimberley Point	3	12.11	1.00	-100.00	15423.15
27/03/2019	16.20	Market Rasen	Back On The Lash	4	6.20	1.00	-100.00	15323.15
27/03/2019	16.20	Market Rasen	Silva Eclipse	6	6.20	1.00	-100.00	15223.15
28/03/2019	15.45	Warwick	King Of Realms	1	2.88	1.00	178.60	15401.75
29/03/2019	16.30	Wetherby	Simply A Legend	2	4.80	1.00	-100.00	15301.75
29/03/2019	16.30	Wetherby	Golden Jeffrey	7	17.58	1.00	-100.00	15201.75
01/04/2019	15.20	Ludlow	Thounder	5	8.80	1.00	-100.00	15101.75
01/04/2019	15.20	Ludlow	Snapdragon Fire	2	2.35	1.00	-100.00	15001.75
04/04/2019	13.45	Aintree	Kalashnikov	1	5.18	1.00	397.10	15398.85
04/04/2019	13.45	Aintree	La Bague Au Roi	2	2.85	1.00	-100.00	15298.85
04/04/2019	14.50	Aintree	Road To Respect	5	6.40	1.00	-100.00	15198.85
04/04/2019	14.50	Aintree	Kemboy	1	3.56	1.00	243.20	15442.05
04/04/2019	15.50	Taunton	Cotswold Way	1	7.48	1.00	615.60	16057.65
04/04/2019	15.50	Taunton	Capitaine	2	2.16	1.00	-100.00	15957.65
05/04/2019	14.20	Aintree	Aramon	2	4.73	1.00	-100.00	15857.65

05/04/2019	14.20	Aintree	Itchy Feet	4	5.62	1.00	-100.00	15757.65
05/04/2019	15.25	Aintree	Politologue	2	4.12	1.00	-100.00	15657.65
05/04/2019	15.25	Aintree	Min	1	3.12	1.00	201.40	15859.05
06/04/2019	15.00	Aintree	Us And Them	2	5.03	1.00	-100.00	15759.05
06/04/2019	15.00	Aintree	Clondaw Castle	4	9.00	1.00	-100.00	15659.05
06/04/2019	16.30	Newcastle	Caraline	5	9.22	1.00	-100.00	15559.05
06/04/2019	16.30	Newcastle	The Paddy Pie	2	3.15	1.00	-100.00	15459.05
07/04/2019	15.20	Plumpton	San Pedro De Senan	3	7.00	1.00	-100.00	15359.05
07/04/2019	15.20	Plumpton	Mellow Ben	2	2.52	1.00	-100.00	15259.05
11/04/2019	15.15	Huntingdon	Zalvados	2	3.00	1.00	-100.00	15159.05
11/04/2019	15.15	Huntingdon	Paddys Poem	1	3.97	1.00	282.15	15441.20
12/04/2019	14.55	Ayr	Myplaceatmidnight	F	4.10	1.00	-100.00	15341.20
12/04/2019	14.55	Ayr	Aye Right	1	16.00	1.00	1425.00	16766.20
12/04/2019	16.00	Ayr	Budarri	3	6.20	1.00	-100.00	16666.20
12/04/2019	16.00	Ayr	Niven	2	8.00	1.00	-100.00	16566.20
13/04/2019	14.40	Newbury	Boitron	5	4.42	1.00	-100.00	16466.20
13/04/2019	14.40	Newbury	Hello Youmzain	4	4.00	1.00	-100.00	16366.20
13/04/2019	15.00	Ayr	Ballywood	4	4.20	1.00	-100.00	16266.20
13/04/2019	15.00	Ayr	Castafiore	5	12.50	1.00	-100.00	16166.20
13/04/2019	16.50	Thirsk	So Beloved	3	2.92	1.00	-100.00	16066.20
13/04/2019	16.50	Thirsk	Muntadab	2	4.74	1.00	-100.00	15966.20
14/04/2019	15.10	Stratford-On-Avc	Town Parks	3	3.89	1.00	-100.00	15866.20
14/04/2019	15.10	Stratford-On-Avc	The Bottom Bar	4	3.75	1.00	-100.00	15766.20
16/04/2019	14.25		Shine So Bright	1	3.59	1.00	246.05	16012.25
16/04/2019	14.25		Kuwait Currency	7	16.02	1.00	-100.00	15912.25
16/04/2019	15.00		Western Australia	5	2.70	1.00	-100.00	15812.25
16/04/2019	15.00		Kadar	4	9.74	1.00	-100.00	15712.25
17/04/2019	17.00	Cheltenham	Dawson City	4	10.96	1.00	-100.00	15612.25
17/04/2019	17.00	Cheltenham	Dingo Dollar	pu	3.62	1.00	-100.00	15512.25
18/04/2019	14.40	Cheltenham	Little Miss Poet	2	5.51	1.00	-100.00	15412.25
18/04/2019	14.40	Cheltenham	Graceful Legend	6	8.20	1.00	-100.00	15312.25
20/04/2019	14.40	Haydock Park	The Paddy Pie	4	4.76	1.00	-100.00	15212.25
20/04/2019	14.40	Haydock Park	Sumkindofking	3	9.99	1.00	-100.00	15112.25
20/04/2019	15.50	Haydock Park	Molly Carew	4	4.90	1.00	-100.00	15012.25
20/04/2019	15.50	Haydock Park	The Bay Birch	1	8.60	1.00	722.00	15734.25
20/04/2019	16.20	Haydock Park	Dentley De Mee	4	6.00	1.00	-100.00	15634.25
20/04/2019	16.20	Haydock Park	Copper West	1	8.00	1.00	665.00	16299.25
20/04/2019	16.55	Haydock Park	I See You Well	4	9.07	1.00	-100.00	16199.25
20/04/2019	16.55	Haydock Park	Lough Derg Farmer	2	4.40	1.00	-100.00	16099.25
21/04/2019	15.45	Ffos Las	Satoshi	6	17.97	1.00	-100.00	15999.25
21/04/2019	15.45	Ffos Las	Champagne Champ	1	1.88	1.00	83.60	16082.85
22/04/2019	16.00	Huntingdon	Charming Zen	2	7.02	1.00	-100.00	15982.85
22/04/2019	16.00	Huntingdon	Townshend	1	3.90	1.00	275.50	16258.35
23/04/2019	14.55	Ludlow	Hepijeu	3	5.30	1.00	-100.00	16158.35
23/04/2019	14.55	Ludlow	Manning Estate	2	3.75	1.00	-100.00	16058.35
23/04/2019	15.25	Ludlow	Electron Bleu	5	36.72	1.00	-100.00	15958.35
23/04/2019	15.25	Ludlow	Vendredi Trois	2	8.00	1.00	-100.00	15858.35
24/04/2019	15.00	Perth	Kingofthecotswolds	4	17.00	1.00	-100.00	15758.35
24/04/2019	15.00	Perth	Go Another One	1	3.25	1.00	213.75	15972.10
24/04/2019	15.45	Fontwell Park	Heres Herbie	3	5.20	1.00	-100.00	15872.10
24/04/2019	15.45	Fontwell Park	Gleno	1	3.38	1.00	226.10	16098.20
25/04/2019	14.25	Perth	Marracudja	3	2.56	1.00	-100.00	15998.20
25/04/2019	14.25	Perth	Capitoul	5	11.48	1.00	-100.00	15898.20
25/04/2019	15.30	Perth	Piton Pete	4	8.80	1.00	-100.00	15798.20
25/04/2019	15.30	Perth	Wicked Willy	7	5.04	1.00	-100.00	15698.20
26/04/2019	15.00	Sandown Park	Travel On	4	8.70	1.00	-100.00	15598.20

26/04/2019	15.00	Sandown Park	Persian Moon	3	10.00	1.00	-100.00	15498.20
26/04/2019	15.35	Sandown Park	Suedois	4	14.00	1.00	-100.00	15398.20
26/04/2019	15.35	Sandown Park	Beat The Bank	1	2.90	1.00	180.50	15578.70
27/04/2019	14.25	Sandown Park	Go Conquer	pu	10.00	1.00	-100.00	15478.70
27/04/2019	14.25	Sandown Park	Black Corton	1	3.10	1.00	199.50	15678.20
27/04/2019	14.45	Leicester	Laugh A Minute	4	5.93	1.00	-100.00	15578.20
27/04/2019	14.45	Leicester	Donjuan Triumphant	6	5.61	1.00	-100.00	15478.20
27/04/2019	15.25	Leicester	Moonlight Spirit	1	1.94	1.00	89.30	15567.50
28/04/2019	16.40	Salisbury	Reshoun	3	18.73	1.00	-100.00	15467.50
28/04/2019	16.40	Salisbury	Gumball	1	3.40	1.00	228.00	15695.50
30/04/2019	15.25	Brighton	Geetanjali	5	6.00	1.00	-100.00	15595.50
30/04/2019	15.25	Brighton	Ashazuri	1	9.42	1.00	799.90	16395.40
30/04/2019	15.25	Brighton	Geetanjali	5	6.00	1.00	-100.00	16295.40
01/05/2019	15.25	Ascot	Dee Ex Bee	1	2.55	1.00	147.25	16442.65
01/05/2019	15.25	Ascot	Verdana Blue	4	4.88	1.00	-100.00	16342.65
03/05/2019	15.25	Musselburgh	Claire Underwood	1	3.28	1.00	216.60	16559.25
03/05/2019	15.25	Musselburgh	Everything For You	2	2.80	1.00	-100.00	16459.25
04/05/2019	14.05	Goodwood	Plait	6	17.70	1.00	-100.00	16359.25
04/05/2019	14.05	Goodwood	Klassique	2	2.01	1.00	-100.00	16259.25
04/05/2019	14.55	Newmarket	Red Verdon	5	29.00	1.00	-100.00	16159.25
04/05/2019	14.55	Newmarket	Coronet	4	2.40	1.00	-100.00	16059.25
04/05/2019	15.45	Goodwood	Tiger Eye	4	4.76	1.00	-100.00	15959.25
04/05/2019	15.45	Goodwood	Awesometank	1	4.10	1.00	294.50	16253.75
05/05/2019	14.35	Hamilton Park	Rare Groove	1	2.33	1.00	126.35	16380.10
05/05/2019	14.35	Hamilton Park	Jabbaar	3	13.34	1.00	-100.00	16280.10
06/05/2019	15.30	Kempton Park	Tommy Silver	pu	2.07	1.00	-100.00	16180.10
06/05/2019	15.30	Kempton Park	Beau Du Brizais	1	6.98	1.00	568.10	16748.20
08/05/2019	15.35	Chester	Dashing Willoughby	3	7.80	1.00	-100.00	16648.20
08/05/2019	15.35	Chester	King Ottokar	4	4.10	1.00	-100.00	16548.20
08/05/2019	15.45	Newton Abbot	Romain De Senam	1	7.91	1.00	656.45	17204.65
08/05/2019	15.45	Newton Abbot	Imperial Presence	pu	2.67	1.00	-100.00	17104.65
09/05/2019	14.25	Chester	Living Legend	4	10.00	1.00	-100.00	17004.65
09/05/2019	14.25	Chester	Mohawk	2	9.64	1.00	-100.00	16904.65
09/05/2019	15.35	Chester	Kew Gardens	2	1.90	1.00	-100.00	16804.65
09/05/2019	15.35	Chester	Magic Circle	3	8.20	1.00	-100.00	16704.65
10/05/2019	16.55	Ascot	Deep Intrigue	4	11.50	1.00	-100.00	16604.65
11/05/2019	14.00	Haydock Park	Wait For Me	3	7.60	1.00	-100.00	16504.65
11/05/2019	14.00	Haydock Park	No Hassle Hoff	5	4.71	1.00	-100.00	16404.65
13/05/2019	15.35	Musselburgh	Maybe Today	4	4.70	1.00	-100.00	16304.65
13/05/2019	15.35	Musselburgh	Bayshore Freeway	1	2.30	1.00	123.50	16428.15
14/05/2019	18.40	Southwell	Ashoka	1	3.94	1.00	279.30	16707.45
15/05/2019	15.35	York	Frankellina	2	3.98	1.00	-100.00	16607.45
15/05/2019	15.35	York	Sparkle Roll	7	2.87	1.00	-100.00	16507.45
16/05/2019	14.10	Salisbury	Frisella	5	3.55	1.00	-100.00	16407.45
16/05/2019	14.10	Salisbury	Bella Vita	1	3.90	1.00	275.50	16682.95
16/05/2019	16.15	Perth	Legal History	2	1.83	1.00	-100.00	16582.95
16/05/2019	16.15	Perth	Strong Team	4	13.00	1.00	-100.00	16482.95
17/05/2019	14.10	Newbury	Embour	1	6.91	1.00	561.45	17044.40
17/05/2019	14.10	Newbury	Walk On Walter	3	8.40	1.00	-100.00	16944.40
17/05/2019	19.30	Hamilton Park	Theglasgowwarrior	1	3.85	1.00	270.75	17215.15
17/05/2019	19.30	Hamilton Park	Charles Kingsley	4	2.76	1.00	-100.00	17115.15
18/05/2019	14.05	Newmarket	Raise You	1	2.10	1.00	104.50	17219.65
18/05/2019	14.05	Newmarket	Al Hilalee	3	4.50	1.00	-100.00	17119.65
18/05/2019	18.35	Doncaster	Hesslewood	5	5.80	1.00	-100.00	17019.65
18/05/2019	18.35	Doncaster	Gallic	4	7.58	1.00	-100.00	16919.65
19/05/2019	16.00	Market Rasen	William H Bonney	pu	5.35	1.00	-100.00	16819.65

19/05/2019	16.00	Market Rasen	The Sweeney	1	4.10	1.00	294.50	17114.15
20/05/2019	18.30	Windsor	Dream Of Dreams	1	3.95	1.00	280.25	17394.40
20/05/2019	18.30	Windsor	The Tin Man	3	2.30	1.00	-100.00	17294.40
21/05/2019	15.45	Nottingham	I Am Magical	5	4.02	1.00	-100.00	17194.40
21/05/2019	15.45	Nottingham	Nearooz	2	2.31	1.00	-100.00	17094.40
21/05/2019	19.20	Hexham	Fanzio	2	6.46	1.00	-100.00	16994.40
21/05/2019	19.20	Hexham	Beyondtemptation	F	4.10	1.00	-100.00	16894.40
22/05/2019	16.05	Ayr	Skill Set	4	5.80	1.00	-100.00	16794.40
22/05/2019	16.05	Ayr	Shenanigans	1	2.43	1.00	135.85	16930.25
22/05/2019	16.25	Warwick	Vosne Romanee	5	5.70	1.00	-100.00	16830.25
22/05/2019	16.25	Warwick	Mcgroarty	4	5.16	1.00	-100.00	16730.25
23/05/2019	19.05	Sandown Park	Dee Ex Bee	1	1.58	1.00	55.10	16785.35
23/05/2019	19.35	Sandown Park	Here Comes When	4	46.89	1.00	-100.00	16685.35
23/05/2019	19.35	Sandown Park	Matterhorn	2	2.67	1.00	-100.00	16585.35
24/05/2019	15.30	Goodwood	Persian Moon	4	5.53	1.00	-100.00	16485.35
24/05/2019	15.30	Goodwood	Private Secretary	1	2.24	1.00	117.80	16603.15
24/05/2019	16.05	Goodwood	Lake Volta	1	4.40	1.00	323.00	16926.15
24/05/2019	16.05	Goodwood	Areen Heart	6	14.15	1.00	-100.00	16826.15
25/05/2019	13.55	Goodwood	Thundering Blue	3	14.10	1.00	-100.00	16726.15
25/05/2019	13.55	Goodwood	Elarqam	1	3.70	1.00	256.50	16982.65
25/05/2019	15.40	Goodwood	Danehill Kodiak	2	14.13	1.00	-100.00	16882.65
25/05/2019	15.40	Goodwood	Mirage Dancer	1	1.73	1.00	69.35	16952.00
25/05/2019	16.00	Haydock Park	Kachy	5	4.00	1.00	-100.00	16852.00
25/05/2019	16.00	Haydock Park	Mabs Cross	3	5.05	1.00	-100.00	16752.00
26/05/2019	15.55	Uttoxeter	Monbeg Legend	F	4.50	1.00	-100.00	16652.00
26/05/2019	15.55	Uttoxeter	Royal Village	1	7.03	1.00	572.85	17224.85
27/05/2019	14.55	Leicester	Rathbone	1	4.60	1.00	342.00	17566.85
27/05/2019	14.55	Leicester	Heritage	4	3.90	1.00	-100.00	17466.85
30/05/2019	19.35	Sandown Park	Emirates Knight	6	4.97	1.00	-100.00	17366.85
30/05/2019	19.35	Sandown Park	Albert Finney	3	8.90	1.00	-100.00	17266.85
31/05/2019	15.10	Epsom Downs	Defoe	1	14.11	1.00	1,245.45	18512.30
31/05/2019	15.10	Epsom Downs	Old Persian	7	4.70	1.00	-100.00	18412.30
31/05/2019	17.15	Epsom Downs	Angels Hideaway	4	4.00	1.00	-100.00	18312.30
31/05/2019	17.15	Epsom Downs	Maries Diamond	3	18.13	1.00	-100.00	18212.30
01/06/2019	14.00	Epsom Downs	Creationist	9	11.92	1.00	-100.00	18112.30
01/06/2019	14.00	Epsom Downs	Alkaamel	3	8.80	1.00	-100.00	18012.30
01/06/2019	14.00	Epsom Downs	Nayef Road	5	5.43	1.00	-100.00	17912.30
01/06/2019	14.30	Doncaster	Lady Of Shalott	5	6.04	1.00	-100.00	17812.30
01/06/2019	14.30	Doncaster	She Believes	4	7.29	1.00	-100.00	17712.30
01/06/2019	14.35	Epsom Downs	Awesometank	2	4.48	1.00	-100.00	17612.30
01/06/2019	14.35	Epsom Downs	Veracious	3	3.40	1.00	-100.00	17512.30
01/06/2019	14.35	Epsom Downs	Nyaleti	8	9.34	1.00	-100.00	17412.30
01/06/2019	16.00	Musselburgh	Ice Gala	7	4.40	1.00	-100.00	17312.30
01/06/2019	16.00	Musselburgh	Indian Blessing	1	8.00	1.00	665.00	17977.30
01/06/2019	16.00	Musselburgh	Red Starlight	3	2.52	1.00	-100.00	17877.30
02/06/2019	16.10	Fakenham	Hepijeu	1	4.30	1.00	313.50	18190.80
02/06/2019	16.10	Fakenham	Vendredi Trois	5	7.52	1.00	-100.00	18090.80
02/06/2019	16.10	Fakenham	Fifty Shades	2	3.29	1.00	-100.00	17990.80
05/06/2019	13.30	Nottingham	Masham Star	3	3.17	1.00	-100.00	17890.80
05/06/2019	13.30	Nottingham	Baltic Baron	2	6.98	1.00	-100.00	17790.80
06/06/2019	15.30	Hamilton Park	Donjuan Triumphant	2	3.73	1.00	-100.00	17690.80
06/06/2019	15.30	Hamilton Park	Brando	1	4.80	1.00	361.00	18051.80
06/06/2019	15.30	Hamilton Park	Sands Of Mali	3	2.06	1.00	-100.00	17951.80
07/06/2019	15.25	Market Rasen	Court Dreaming	3	3.87	1.00	-100.00	17851.80
07/06/2019	15.25	Market Rasen	Comrade Conrad	2	5.40	1.00	-100.00	17751.80
08/06/2019	13.45	Haydock Park	Paradise Boy	4	4.10	1.00	-100.00	17651.80

08/06/2019	13.45	Haydock Park	Mind The Crack	1	3.85	1.00	270.75	17922.55
08/06/2019	14.00	Beverley	Bella Brazil	5	16.00	1.00	-100.00	17822.55
08/06/2019	14.00	Beverley	Three Coins	7	11.15	1.00	-100.00	17722.55
08/06/2019	14.00	Beverley	Liberty Beach	1	7.40	1.00	608.00	18330.55
09/06/2019	14.45	Perth	Quest For Life	2	4.70	1.00	-100.00	18230.55
09/06/2019	14.45	Perth	Diablo De Rouhet	1	3.40	1.00	228.00	18458.55
09/06/2019	14.45	Perth	Copper West	4	4.20	1.00	-100.00	18358.55
10/06/2019	15.30	Leicester	Getchagetchagetcha	1	5.49	1.00	426.55	18785.10
10/06/2019	15.30	Leicester	What About Carlo	4	12.17	1.00	-100.00	18685.10
10/06/2019	15.30	Leicester	Cohesion	5	55.96	1.00	-100.00	18585.10
12/06/2019	16.20	Haydock Park	Global Gift	1	4.31	1.00	314.45	18899.55
12/06/2019	16.20	Haydock Park	Divinity	4	7.89	1.00	-100.00	18799.55
12/06/2019	16.20	Haydock Park	Oasis Prince	3	3.62	1.00	-100.00	18699.55
14/06/2019	16.05	York	Wadilsafa	2	6.57	1.00	-100.00	18599.55
14/06/2019	16.05	York	Happy Power	1	2.35	1.00	128.25	18727.80
14/06/2019	16.05	York	Oh This Is Us	3	8.02	1.00	-100.00	18627.80
14/06/2019	19.40	Goodwood	Kvetuschka	3	10.50	1.00	-100.00	18527.80
14/06/2019	19.40	Goodwood	Katiesheidinlisa	5	3.55	1.00	-100.00	18427.80
14/06/2019	19.40	Goodwood	Hyanna	2	5.01	1.00	-100.00	18327.80
15/06/2019	15.00	York	Gold Mount	1	23.00	1.00	2,090.00	20417.80
15/06/2019	15.00	York	Making Miracles	6	10.50	1.00	-100.00	20317.80
15/06/2019	15.00	York	Mekong	7	2.18	1.00	-100.00	20217.80
15/06/2019	16.25	Sandown Park	Absolutio	4	8.96	1.00	-100.00	20117.80
15/06/2019	16.25	Sandown Park	Cristal Breeze	5	6.96	1.00	-100.00	20017.80
15/06/2019	16.25	Sandown Park	New King	1	2.88	1.00	178.60	20196.40
16/06/2019	16.10	Salisbury	George Bowen	6	7.73	1.00	-100.00	20096.40
16/06/2019	16.10	Salisbury	Snazzy Jazzy	1	4.52	1.00	334.40	20430.80
16/06/2019	16.10	Salisbury	Archers Dream	1	3.50	1.00	237.50	20668.30
18/06/2019	15.40	Ascot	Blue Point	1	4.10	1.00	294.50	20962.80
18/06/2019	15.40	Ascot	Mabs Cross	4	7.40	1.00	-100.00	20862.80
18/06/2019	15.40	Ascot	Battaash	2	3.00	1.00	-100.00	20762.80
18/06/2019	16.20	Ascot	Too Darn Hot	3	3.45	1.00	-100.00	20662.80
18/06/2019	16.20	Ascot	Shaman	5	17.27	1.00	-100.00	20562.80
18/06/2019	16.20	Ascot	Phoenix Of Spain	6	4.00	1.00	-100.00	20462.80
19/06/2019	15.05	Ascot	Norway	9	3.90	1.00	-100.00	20362.80
19/06/2019	15.05	Ascot	Western Australia	12	7.58	1.00	-100.00	20262.80
19/06/2019	15.05	Ascot	Nate The Great	10	12.58	1.00	-100.00	20162.80
19/06/2019	15.40	Ascot	Magical	2	2.86	1.00	-100.00	20062.80
19/06/2019	15.40	Ascot	Sea Of Class	5	7.20	1.00	-100.00	19962.80
19/06/2019	15.40	Ascot	Crystal Ocean	1	4.90	1.00	370.50	20333.30
21/06/2019	15.05	Ascot	Japan	1	2.59	1.00	151.05	20484.35
21/06/2019	15.05	Ascot	Bangkok	2	12.50	1.00	-100.00	20384.35
21/06/2019	15.05	Ascot	Humanitarian	7	17.56	1.00	-100.00	20284.35
21/06/2019	18.55	Goodwood	Laafy	4	3.81	1.00	-100.00	20184.35
21/06/2019	18.55	Goodwood	Just Benjamin	2	3.39	1.00	-100.00	20084.35
21/06/2019	18.55	Goodwood	Brasca	5	8.75	1.00	-100.00	19984.35
22/06/2019	15.30	Perth	Katgary	F	5.03	1.00	-100.00	19884.35
22/06/2019	15.30	Perth	Viens Chercher	1	4.20	1.00	304.00	20188.35
22/06/2019	15.30	Perth	Royal Village	4	5.10	1.00	-100.00	20088.35
22/06/2019	15.40	Ascot	Masar	5	4.80	1.00	-100.00	19988.35
22/06/2019	15.40	Ascot	Salouen	7	11.00	1.00	-100.00	19888.35
22/06/2019	15.40	Ascot	Defoe	1	4.10	1.00	294.50	20182.85
22/06/2019	16.40	Newmarket	Philipine Cobra	3	5.75	1.00	-100.00	20082.85
22/06/2019	16.40	Newmarket	Semoum	5	2.76	1.00	-100.00	19982.85
22/06/2019	16.40	Newmarket	Fen Breeze	6	14.50	1.00	-100.00	19882.85
23/06/2019	15.25	Pontefract	Hats Off To Larry	2	8.00	1.00	-100.00	19782.85

23/06/2019	15.25	Pontefract	Ayutthaya	5	9.92	1.00	-100.00	19682.85
23/06/2019	15.25	Pontefract	Addis Ababa	4	6.40	1.00	-100.00	19582.85
23/06/2019	16.10	Southwell	Forecast	5	9.00	1.00	-100.00	19482.85
23/06/2019	16.10	Southwell	Duhallow Gesture	3	5.60	1.00	-100.00	19382.85
25/06/2019	18.50	Newton Abbot	Romain De Senam	4	3.68	1.00	-100.00	19282.85
25/06/2019	18.50	Newton Abbot	Wait For Me	2	3.15	1.00	-100.00	19182.85
25/06/2019	18.50	Newton Abbot	Kentford Heiress	3	7.53	1.00	-100.00	19082.85
26/06/2019	16.20	Salisbury	Kiefer	2	5.86	1.00	-100.00	18982.85
26/06/2019	16.20	Salisbury	Desert Icon	1	4.25	1.00	308.75	19291.60
26/06/2019	16.20	Salisbury	Great Example	4	5.62	1.00	-100.00	19191.60
26/06/2019	16.40	Ffos Las	Aubusson	5	7.34	1.00	-100.00	19091.60
26/06/2019	16.40	Ffos Las	Minellacelebration	ur	8.75	1.00	-100.00	18991.60
26/06/2019	16.40	Ffos Las	Gardiners Hill	6	14.03	1.00	-100.00	18891.60
28/06/2019	15.50	Doncaster	Fox Leicester	6	2.26	1.00	-100.00	18791.60
28/06/2019	15.50	Doncaster	Archaeology	5	6.00	1.00	-100.00	18691.60
28/06/2019	15.50	Doncaster	House Of Kings	4	16.00	1.00	-100.00	18591.60
28/06/2019	16.10	Yarmouth	Aweedram	4	4.00	1.00	-100.00	18491.60
28/06/2019	16.10	Yarmouth	Mistress Of Love	5	21.53	1.00	-100.00	18391.60
28/06/2019	16.10	Yarmouth	Oasis Prince	1	7.30	1.00	598.50	18990.10
29/06/2019	14.15	Windsor	Big Kitten	5	3.10	1.00	-100.00	18890.10
29/06/2019	14.15	Windsor	Sextant	1	2.83	1.00	173.85	19063.95
29/06/2019	14.15	Windsor	Speed Company	3	6.20	1.00	-100.00	18963.95
29/06/2019	15.15	Newmarket	Suedois	3	4.40	1.00	-100.00	18863.95
29/06/2019	15.15	Newmarket	Limato	1	4.04	1.00	288.80	19152.75
29/06/2019	15.15	Newmarket	Tabarrak	6	8.60	1.00	-100.00	19052.75
30/06/2019	15.30	Uttoxeter	Theatrebar	2	7.12	1.00	-100.00	18952.75
30/06/2019	15.30	Uttoxeter	Sirobbie	1	3.40	1.00	228.00	19180.75
30/06/2019	15.30	Uttoxeter	For Good Measure	3	4.34	1.00	-100.00	19080.75
02/07/2019	16.15	Hamilton Park	Coolagh Forest	6	7.91	1.00	-100.00	18980.75
02/07/2019	16.15	Hamilton Park	Victory Command	1	3.02	1.00	191.90	19172.65
03/07/2019	16.20	Worcester	Milrow	5	25.41	1.00	-100.00	19072.65
03/07/2019	16.20	Worcester	Chapmanshype	3	4.20	1.00	-100.00	18972.65
03/07/2019	16.20	Worcester	Candy Burg	6	16.57	1.00	-100.00	18872.65
03/07/2019	19.40	Bath	Listen To The Wind	2	2.32	1.00	-100.00	18772.65
03/07/2019	19.40	Bath	Hold Still	4	4.48	1.00	-100.00	18672.65
04/07/2019	16.10	Perth	Ned Stark	1	3.80	1.00	266.00	18938.65
04/07/2019	16.10	Perth	Viens Chercher	2	1.93	1.00	-100.00	18838.65
04/07/2019	16.10	Perth	The Wicket Chicken	3	11.50	1.00	-100.00	18738.65
05/07/2019	15.25	Sandown Park	First Nation	3	17.09	1.00	-100.00	18638.65
05/07/2019	15.25	Sandown Park	Elarqam	1	2.11	1.00	105.45	18744.10
05/07/2019	15.25	Sandown Park	Chief Ironside	6	18.23	1.00	-100.00	18644.10
06/07/2019	14.05	Haydock Park	Themaxwecan	5	5.68	1.00	-100.00	18544.10
06/07/2019	14.05	Haydock Park	Sir Ron Priestley	1	2.99	1.00	189.05	18733.15
06/07/2019	14.05	Haydock Park	Arctic Fox	6	15.00	1.00	-100.00	18633.15
06/07/2019	14.40	Haydock Park	Enbihaar	1	3.50	1.00	237.50	18870.65
06/07/2019	14.40	Haydock Park	Dramatic Queen	2	6.70	1.00	-100.00	18770.65
06/07/2019	14.40	Haydock Park	Klassique	3	2.78	1.00	-100.00	18670.65
06/07/2019	15.45	Beverley	Kylie Rules	4	2.84	1.00	-100.00	18570.65
06/07/2019	15.45	Beverley	Liliofthelamplight	5	7.60	1.00	-100.00	18470.65
06/07/2019	15.45	Beverley	Bighearted	1	4.50	1.00	332.50	18803.15
06/07/2019	17.35	Haydock Park	Beat Le Bon	1	2.83	1.00	173.85	18977.00
06/07/2019	17.35	Haydock Park	Lincoln Park	3	19.62	1.00	-100.00	18877.00
06/07/2019	17.35	Haydock Park	Mutaraffa	7	5.50	1.00	-100.00	18777.00
07/07/2019	16.10	Ayr	Fayez	4	5.18	1.00	-100.00	18677.00
07/07/2019	16.10	Ayr	Nicholas T	1	2.86	1.00	176.70	18853.70
07/07/2019	16.10	Ayr	Summer Daydream	7	16.05	1.00	-100.00	18753.70

08/07/2019	20.10	Ripon	Sameem	1	2.85	1.00	175.75	18929.45
08/07/2019	20.10	Ripon	Addis Ababa	5	5.06	1.00	-100.00	18829.45
09/07/2019	15.15	Pontefract	Billesdon Brook	2	4.47	1.00	-100.00	18729.45
09/07/2019	15.15	Pontefract	Agincourt	3	11.00	1.00	-100.00	18629.45
09/07/2019	15.15	Pontefract	Clon Coulis	5	3.50	1.00	-100.00	18529.45
11/07/2019	13.50	Newmarket	Nate The Great	3	30.00	1.00	-100.00	18429.45
11/07/2019	13.50	Newmarket	Barbados	4	5.95	1.00	-100.00	18329.45
11/07/2019	13.50	Newmarket	Spanish Mission	1	11.68	1.00	1,014.60	19344.05
11/07/2019	16.40	Newmarket	Motafaawit	5	17.50	1.00	-100.00	19244.05
11/07/2019	16.40	Newmarket	Turgenev	4	2.53	1.00	-100.00	19144.05
11/07/2019	16.40	Newmarket	Urban Icon	3	4.30	1.00	-100.00	19044.05
12/07/2019	15.25	Ascot	American Graffiti	3	2.62	1.00	-100.00	18944.05
12/07/2019	15.25	Ascot	Wafy	2	15.73	1.00	-100.00	18844.05
12/07/2019	15.25	Ascot	Breath Caught	4	6.87	1.00	-100.00	18744.05
12/07/2019	15.35	Newmarket	Mot Juste	6	21.00	1.00	-100.00	18644.05
12/07/2019	15.35	Newmarket	One Master	2	4.73	1.00	-100.00	18544.05
12/07/2019	15.35	Newmarket	I Can Fly	3	3.79	1.00	-100.00	18444.05
13/07/2019	14.20	Newmarket	Motakhayyel	1	7.40	1.00	608.00	19052.05
13/07/2019	14.20	Newmarket	Bayroot	3	4.24	1.00	-100.00	18952.05
13/07/2019	14.20	Newmarket	Victory Command	4	3.55	1.00	-100.00	18852.05
13/07/2019	14.50	Ascot	Be More	6	8.48	1.00	-100.00	18752.05
13/07/2019	14.50	Ascot	Loolwah	4	5.03	1.00	-100.00	18652.05
13/07/2019	14.50	Ascot	Quick	7	42.26	1.00	-100.00	18552.05
13/07/2019	15.15	York	Crownthorpe	3	8.66	1.00	-100.00	18452.05
13/07/2019	15.15	York	Masham Star	4	6.20	1.00	-100.00	18352.05
13/07/2019	15.15	York	Rise Hall	2	2.82	1.00	-100.00	18252.05
15/07/2019	15.50	Ripon	Arecibo	2	4.70	1.00	-100.00	18152.05
15/07/2019	15.50	Ripon	Summer Daydream	7	20.00	1.00	-100.00	18052.05
15/07/2019	15.50	Ripon	Lorton	5	6.15	1.00	-100.00	17952.05
18/07/2019	19.30	Ffos Las	Jimmy Rabbitte	1	2.85	1.00	175.75	18127.80
18/07/2019	19.30	Ffos Las	Dovils Date	3	9.21	1.00	-100.00	18027.80
19/07/2019	16.10	Newbury	Skymax	1	4.42	1.00	324.90	18352.70
19/07/2019	16.10	Newbury	Prejudice	2	1.73	1.00	-100.00	18252.70
19/07/2019	20.10	Hamilton Park	Sameem	1	4.99	1.00	379.05	18631.75
19/07/2019	20.10	Hamilton Park	Leroy Leroy	4	10.00	1.00	-100.00	18531.75
19/07/2019	20.10	Hamilton Park	Persian Moon	2	2.26	1.00	-100.00	18431.75
20/07/2019	15.55	Market Rasen	Timeforben	4	5.49	1.00	-100.00	18331.75
20/07/2019	15.55	Market Rasen	Follow The Bear	1	2.48	1.00	140.60	18472.35
20/07/2019	15.55	Market Rasen	Jacks Last Hope	3	8.46	1.00	-100.00	18372.35
20/07/2019	17.00	Newmarket	Durrell	2	3.80	1.00	-100.00	18272.35
20/07/2019	17.00	Newmarket	Cardano	3	6.20	1.00	-100.00	18172.35
20/07/2019	17.00	Newmarket	Ironclad	1	6.20	1.00	494.00	18666.35
21/07/2019	15.00	Stratford-On-Avon	Win My Wings	2	6.80	1.00	-100.00	18566.35
21/07/2019	15.00	Stratford-On-Avon	Hepijeu	3	6.89	1.00	-100.00	18466.35
21/07/2019	15.00	Stratford-On-Avon	Young Wolf	1	4.29	1.00	312.55	18778.90
24/07/2019	15.50	Lingfield Park	Spirit Warning	2	3.84	1.00	-100.00	18678.90
24/07/2019	15.50	Lingfield Park	Hajjam	3	9.40	1.00	-100.00	18578.90
24/07/2019	15.50	Lingfield Park	Aces	4	3.50	1.00	-100.00	18478.90
25/07/2019	14.50	Sandown Park	Just Hubert	1	13.50	1.00	1,187.50	19666.40
25/07/2019	14.50	Sandown Park	Fraser Island	5	10.00	1.00	-100.00	19566.40
25/07/2019	14.50	Sandown Park	Space Walk	3	2.70	1.00	-100.00	19466.40
26/07/2019	15.35	Ascot	Anna Nerium	5	7.55	1.00	-100.00	19366.40
26/07/2019	15.35	Ascot	Magnetic Charm	3	1.94	1.00	-100.00	19266.40
26/07/2019	15.35	Ascot	Main Edition	7	16.22	1.00	-100.00	19166.40
26/07/2019	16.10	Ascot	Sextant	1	2.29	1.00	122.55	19288.95
26/07/2019	16.10	Ascot	Hyanna	3	7.60	1.00	-100.00	19188.95

26/07/2019	16.10	Ascot	Anythingtoday	6	7.40	1.00	-100.00	19088.95
26/07/2019	19.30	York	Encapsulation	6	5.03	1.00	-100.00	18988.95
26/07/2019	19.30	York	Kirstenbosch	5	4.30	1.00	-100.00	18888.95
26/07/2019	19.30	York	Frankellina	3	2.85	1.00	-100.00	18788.95
27/07/2019	14.25	Ascot	Motakhayyel	6	6.09	1.00	-100.00	18688.95
27/07/2019	14.25	Ascot	Wings Of Time	7	4.96	1.00	-100.00	18588.95
27/07/2019	15.15	York	Knight To Behold	3	18.00	1.00	-100.00	18488.95
27/07/2019	15.15	York	Forest Ranger	6	30.00	1.00	-100.00	18388.95
27/07/2019	15.15	York	Addeybb	2	2.50	1.00	-100.00	18288.95
27/07/2019	15.25	Newmarket	Breathhtaking Look	1	2.94	1.00	184.30	18473.25
27/07/2019	15.25	Newmarket	Fabulist	2	2.70	1.00	-100.00	18373.25
27/07/2019	15.25	Newmarket	Impulsion	4	11.82	1.00	-100.00	18273.25
29/07/2019	15.15	Newton Abbot	Constancio	4	8.35	1.00	-100.00	18173.25
29/07/2019	15.15	Newton Abbot	Teqany	2	8.20	1.00	-100.00	18073.25
29/07/2019	15.15	Newton Abbot	Cubswin	1	12.50	1.00	1,092.50	19165.75
30/07/2019	15.00	Goodwood	Zaaki	7	5.02	1.00	-100.00	19065.75
30/07/2019	15.00	Goodwood	Hey Gaman	2	3.60	1.00	-100.00	18965.75
30/07/2019	15.00	Goodwood	Speak In Colours	4	11.50	1.00	-100.00	18865.75
31/07/2019	15.45	Perth	Boys On Tour	pu	4.10	1.00	-100.00	18765.75
31/07/2019	15.45	Perth	Welcome Ben	F	10.00	1.00	-100.00	18665.75
31/07/2019	15.45	Perth	Amalfi Doug	2	3.86	1.00	-100.00	18565.75
31/07/2019	16.45	Goodwood	Ocala	6	7.80	1.00	-100.00	18465.75
31/07/2019	16.45	Goodwood	Vivionn	2	6.24	1.00	-100.00	18365.75
31/07/2019	16.45	Goodwood	Nearooz	9	4.69	1.00	-100.00	18265.75
01/08/2019	15.00	Goodwood	Spanish Mission	3	7.80	1.00	-100.00	18,165.75
01/08/2019	15.00	Goodwood	Jalmoud	7	5.44	1.00	-100.00	18,065.75
01/08/2019	15.00	Goodwood	Constantinople	2	3.38	1.00	-100.00	17,965.75
02/08/2019	14.25	Goodwood	Biometric	8	6.78	1.00	-100.00	17,865.75
02/08/2019	14.25	Goodwood	Duke Of Hazzard	1	4.70	1.00	351.50	18,217.25
02/08/2019	14.25	Goodwood	Art Du Val	7	5.13	1.00	-100.00	18,117.25
02/08/2019	14.45	Bangor-On-Dee	Diablo De Rouhet	2	2.66	1.00	-100.00	18,017.25
02/08/2019	14.45	Bangor-On-Dee	Viens Chercher	pu	9.76	1.00	-100.00	17,917.25
02/08/2019	14.45	Bangor-On-Dee	Aubusson	pu	11.00	1.00	-100.00	17,817.25
03/08/2019	15.00	Goodwood	Enbihaar	1	4.80	1.00	361.00	18,178.25
03/08/2019	15.00	Goodwood	Dramatic Queen	7	6.00	1.00	-100.00	18,078.25
03/08/2019	15.00	Goodwood	Pilaster	5	8.00	1.00	-100.00	17,978.25
03/08/2019	15.50	Newmarket	Blonde Warrior	6	9.00	1.00	-100.00	17,878.25
03/08/2019	15.50	Newmarket	Fastman	2	3.40	1.00	-100.00	17,778.25
03/08/2019	15.50	Newmarket	Ventura Ocean	1	5.30	1.00	408.50	18,186.75
03/08/2019	16.25	Newmarket	Stamford Raffles	1	16.00	1.00	1,425.00	19,611.75
03/08/2019	16.25	Newmarket	Escape The City	3	2.10	1.00	-100.00	19,511.75
03/08/2019	17.00	Newmarket	Manorah	3	3.08	1.00	-100.00	19,411.75
03/08/2019	17.00	Newmarket	Arctic Fox	6	6.40	1.00	-100.00	19,311.75
03/08/2019	17.00	Newmarket	Star Of War	5	5.80	1.00	-100.00	19,211.75
05/08/2019	15.30	Ripon	Muscika	2	3.10	1.00	-100.00	19,111.75
05/08/2019	15.30	Ripon	Lahore	1	7.40	1.00	608.00	19,719.75
06/08/2019	16.25	Newbury	Wafy	2	5.90	1.00	-100.00	19,619.75
06/08/2019	16.25	Newbury	Surrey Hope	9	18.02	1.00	-100.00	19,519.75
06/08/2019	16.25	Newbury	Qaysar	1	7.40	1.00	608.00	20,127.75
07/08/2019	15.40	Bath	Time Change	1	5.81	1.00	456.95	20,584.70
07/08/2019	15.40	Bath	Nonios	3	14.00	1.00	-100.00	20,484.70
07/08/2019	15.40	Bath	Michele Strogoff	5	7.80	1.00	-100.00	20,384.70
07/08/2019	16.20	Pontefract	My Reward	7	6.57	1.00	-100.00	20,284.70
07/08/2019	16.20	Pontefract	Volcanic Sky	3	2.62	1.00	-100.00	20,184.70
07/08/2019	16.20	Pontefract	Speed Company	2	7.40	1.00	-100.00	20,084.70
08/08/2019	19.15	Sandown Park	Durrell	3	6.25	1.00	-100.00	19,984.70

08/08/2019	19.15	Sandown Park	Just The Man	2	9.00	1.00	-100.00	19,884.70
08/08/2019	19.15	Sandown Park	Migration	1	4.94	1.00	374.30	20,259.00
09/08/2019	19.10	Newmarket	Outbox	3	2.40	1.00	-100.00	20,159.00
09/08/2019	19.10	Newmarket	Almost Midnight	6	5.98	1.00	-100.00	20,059.00
09/08/2019	19.10	Newmarket	Aquarium	5	8.42	1.00	-100.00	19,959.00
10/08/2019	15.10	Newmarket	Dubai Legacy	3	5.12	1.00	-100.00	19,859.00
10/08/2019	15.10	Newmarket	Beatboxer	5	9.08	1.00	-100.00	19,759.00
10/08/2019	15.10	Newmarket	Barristan The Bold	4	6.40	1.00	-100.00	19,659.00
10/08/2019	16.20	Newmarket	Qaysar	1	3.35	1.00	223.25	19,882.25
10/08/2019	16.20	Newmarket	Salateen	4	22.00	1.00	-100.00	19,782.25
12/08/2019	15.45	Catterick Bridge	Raselasad	2	8.20	1.00	-100.00	19,682.25
12/08/2019	15.45	Catterick Bridge	Rousayan	5	10.00	1.00	-100.00	19,582.25
12/08/2019	15.45	Catterick Bridge	Medahim	7	2.72	1.00	-100.00	19,482.25
13/08/2019	17.45	Carlisle	Forever A Lady	4	3.42	1.00	-100.00	19,382.25
13/08/2019	17.45	Carlisle	Bedtime Bella	1	6.40	1.00	513.00	19,895.25
13/08/2019	17.45	Carlisle	Fox Hill	5	4.10	1.00	-100.00	19,795.25
14/08/2019	15.10	Newton Abbot	Jimmy Rabbitte	5	2.10	1.00	-100.00	19,695.25
14/08/2019	15.10	Newton Abbot	Master Dancer	4	11.85	1.00	-100.00	19,595.25
14/08/2019	15.10	Newton Abbot	Ballon Onabudget	1	4.30	1.00	313.50	19,908.75
14/08/2019	15.50	Salisbury	Time Change	5	42.97	1.00	-100.00	19,808.75
14/08/2019	15.50	Salisbury	Fanny Logan	1	1.56	1.00	53.20	19,861.95
15/08/2019	15.50	Salisbury	Flashcard	3	4.70	1.00	-100.00	19,761.95
15/08/2019	15.50	Salisbury	Maries Diamond	pu	18.00	1.00	-100.00	19,661.95
15/08/2019	15.50	Salisbury	Accidental Agent	2	8.00	1.00	-100.00	19,561.95
15/08/2019	16.55	Salisbury	Litigious	3	2.20	1.00	-100.00	19,461.95
15/08/2019	16.55	Salisbury	Happy Hiker	6	36.00	1.00	-100.00	19,361.95
15/08/2019	16.55	Salisbury	Mannaal	4	10.50	1.00	-100.00	19,261.95
16/08/2019	14.55	Newbury	Frontispiece	1	8.39	1.00	702.05	19,964.00
16/08/2019	14.55	Newbury	Emenem	1	11.00	1.00	950.00	20,914.00
16/08/2019	14.55	Newbury	Battle Of Wills	6	4.50	1.00	-100.00	20,814.00
16/08/2019	19.55	Newmarket	Mr Top Hat	4	4.80	1.00	-100.00	20,714.00
16/08/2019	19.55	Newmarket	Humble Gratitude	1	6.75	1.00	546.25	21,260.25
17/08/2019	14.25	Newbury	Sextant	4	6.00	1.00	-100.00	21,160.25
17/08/2019	14.25	Newbury	Sameem	5	9.07	1.00	-100.00	21,060.25
17/08/2019	14.25	Newbury	Durston	3	4.40	1.00	-100.00	20,960.25
17/08/2019	15.35	Newbury	Safe Voyage	3	3.70	1.00	-100.00	20,860.25
17/08/2019	15.35	Newbury	Sir Dancealot	4	6.84	1.00	-100.00	20,760.25
17/08/2019	15.35	Newbury	Hey Gaman	5	6.20	1.00	-100.00	20,660.25
17/08/2019	16.30	Newmarket	Oydis	2	2.79	1.00	-100.00	20,560.25
17/08/2019	16.30	Newmarket	Lady Of Shalott	4	6.83	1.00	-100.00	20,460.25
17/08/2019	16.30	Newmarket	Jedhi	3	4.62	1.00	-100.00	20,360.25
19/08/2019	18.40	Bangor-On-Dee	So Lonely	6	5.41	1.00	-100.00	20,260.25
19/08/2019	18.40	Bangor-On-Dee	Outcrop	4	4.80	1.00	-100.00	20,160.25
19/08/2019	18.40	Bangor-On-Dee	See The Sea	1	2.38	1.00	131.10	20,291.35
20/08/2019	18.35	Newton Abbot	Legal History	3	7.40	1.00	-100.00	20,191.35
20/08/2019	18.35	Newton Abbot	Carntop	6	16.32	1.00	-100.00	20,091.35
20/08/2019	18.35	Newton Abbot	Romanor	2	6.20	1.00	-100.00	19,991.35
21/08/2019	17.30	Worcester	Dandridge	4	10.50	1.00	-100.00	19,891.35
21/08/2019	17.30	Worcester	Atlantic Storm	2	9.28	1.00	-100.00	19,791.35
21/08/2019	17.30	Worcester	King Alfonso	3	5.60	1.00	-100.00	19,691.35
22/08/2019	17.50	Fontwell Park	Gateway To Europe	1	3.50	1.00	237.50	19,928.85
22/08/2019	17.50	Fontwell Park	Melody Of Scotland	2	9.42	1.00	-100.00	19,828.85
22/08/2019	17.50	Fontwell Park	King Cool	5	5.38	1.00	-100.00	19,728.85
23/08/2019	18.35	Goodwood	Open Wide	4	3.26	1.00	-100.00	19,628.85
23/08/2019	18.35	Goodwood	Show Stealer	3	10.80	1.00	-100.00	19,528.85
23/08/2019	18.35	Goodwood	Green Power	1	5.40	1.00	418.00	19,946.85

24/08/2019	13.50	York	Bangkok	2	9.88	1.00	-100.00	19,846.85
24/08/2019	13.50	York	Wissahickon	4	2.00	1.00	-100.00	19,746.85
24/08/2019	13.50	York	Forest Ranger	6	16.50	1.00	-100.00	19,646.85
24/08/2019	14.05	Goodwood	Duke Of Hazzard	1	4.53	1.00	335.35	19,982.20
24/08/2019	14.05	Goodwood	Skardu	4	3.20	1.00	-100.00	19,882.20
24/08/2019	14.05	Goodwood	Beat Le Bon	5	5.70	1.00	-100.00	19,782.20
24/08/2019	15.50	Goodwood	Sir Ron Priestley	1	2.14	1.00	108.30	19,890.50
24/08/2019	15.50	Goodwood	Dal Horrisgle	5	7.17	1.00	-100.00	19,790.50
24/08/2019	15.50	Goodwood	Manuela De Vega	3	5.55	1.00	-100.00	19,690.50
25/08/2019	15.00	Goodwood	Le Don De Vie	1	3.30	1.00	218.50	19,909.00
25/08/2019	15.00	Goodwood	Great Example	2	3.80	1.00	-100.00	19,809.00
26/08/2019	16.30	Ripon	Fayez	3	5.48	1.00	-100.00	19,709.00
26/08/2019	16.30	Ripon	Ibraz	1	2.96	1.00	186.20	19,895.20
26/08/2019	16.30	Ripon	Mikmak	4	14.97	1.00	-100.00	19,795.20
28/08/2019	17.15	Worcester	Wolfcatcher	4	3.99	1.00	-100.00	19,695.20
28/08/2019	17.15	Worcester	Gentleman Jon	3	14.50	1.00	-100.00	19,595.20
28/08/2019	17.15	Worcester	Hepijeu	1	4.90	1.00	370.50	19,965.70
29/08/2019	16.10	Carlisle	Al Erayg	6	3.07	1.00	-100.00	19,865.70
29/08/2019	16.10	Carlisle	International Man	1	8.60	1.00	722.00	20,587.70
30/08/2019	15.50	Sandown Park	Marhaban	2	5.81	1.00	-100.00	20,487.70
30/08/2019	15.50	Sandown Park	Be More	4	5.70	1.00	-100.00	20,387.70
30/08/2019	15.50	Sandown Park	Lyndon B	1	3.35	1.00	223.25	20,610.95
31/08/2019	14.05	Beverley	Desert Icon	2	3.00	1.00	-100.00	20,510.95
31/08/2019	14.05	Beverley	Dark Vision	5	5.95	1.00	-100.00	20,410.95
31/08/2019	14.05	Beverley	Victory Command	4	6.29	1.00	-100.00	20,310.95
31/08/2019	14.25	Sandown Park	Solid Stone	3	5.36	1.00	-100.00	20,210.95
31/08/2019	14.25	Sandown Park	Mordin	5	7.00	1.00	-100.00	20,110.95
31/08/2019	14.25	Sandown Park	Migration	2	3.65	1.00	-100.00	20,010.95
31/08/2019	15.40	Newton Abbot	Teaser	2	2.24	1.00	-100.00	19,910.95
31/08/2019	15.40	Newton Abbot	Admirals Sunset	4	4.30	1.00	-100.00	19,810.95
31/08/2019	15.40	Newton Abbot	Salto Chisco	1	8.01	1.00	665.95	20,476.90
01/09/2019	16.10	Worcester	Mister Universum	4	4.83	1.00	-100.00	20,376.90
01/09/2019	16.10	Worcester	Doubly Clever	1	3.25	1.00	213.75	20,590.65
01/09/2019	16.10	Worcester	Bally Longford	3	10.49	1.00	-100.00	20,490.65
03/09/2019	16.25	Goodwood	Platitude	2	11.00	1.00	-100.00	20,390.65
03/09/2019	16.25	Goodwood	Themaxwecan	1	2.06	1.00	100.70	20,491.35
03/09/2019	16.25	Goodwood	Nakeeta	6	80.45	1.00	-100.00	20,391.35
04/09/2019	15.20	Uttoxeter	Demi Sang	5	5.20	1.00	-100.00	20,291.35
04/09/2019	15.20	Uttoxeter	Dandridge	3	13.50	1.00	-100.00	20,191.35
04/09/2019	15.20	Uttoxeter	Lovato	1	9.50	1.00	807.50	20,998.85
05/09/2019	15.50	Haydock Park	Gordon Lord Byron	5	4.84	1.00	-100.00	20,898.85
05/09/2019	15.50	Haydock Park	Qaysar	1	3.98	1.00	283.10	21,181.95
05/09/2019	15.50	Haydock Park	Vanbrugh	3	6.12	1.00	-100.00	21,081.95
05/09/2019	16.00	Sedgefield	Allelu Alleluia	4	7.20	1.00	-100.00	20,981.95
05/09/2019	16.00	Sedgefield	Jacks Last Hope	1	3.25	1.00	213.75	21,195.70
05/09/2019	16.00	Sedgefield	Hepijeu	2	2.34	1.00	-100.00	21,095.70
05/09/2019	16.20	Haydock Park	Spanish Archer	3	7.00	1.00	-100.00	20,995.70
05/09/2019	16.20	Haydock Park	Epaulement	1	3.58	1.00	245.10	21,240.80
05/09/2019	16.20	Haydock Park	Mr Top Hat	5	15.80	1.00	-100.00	21,140.80
06/09/2019	15.40	Ascot	Wafy	4	3.05	1.00	-100.00	21,040.80
06/09/2019	15.40	Ascot	Trolius	3	8.80	1.00	-100.00	20,940.80
06/09/2019	15.40	Ascot	Ebury	1	9.83	1.00	838.85	21,779.65
06/09/2019	16.10	Ascot	Zhui Feng	6	11.00	1.00	-100.00	21,679.65
06/09/2019	16.10	Ascot	Seniority	5	4.58	1.00	-100.00	21,579.65
06/09/2019	16.10	Ascot	Bless Him	1	5.71	1.00	447.45	22,027.10
07/09/2019	14.25	Haydock Park	Raising Sand	3	8.00	1.00	-100.00	21,927.10

07/09/2019	14.25	Haydock Park	Sharja Bridge	6	3.95	1.00	-100.00	21,827.10
07/09/2019	14.25	Haydock Park	Here Comes When	5	12.22	1.00	-100.00	21,727.10
07/09/2019	15.00	Haydock Park	Pyledriver	1	18.34	1.00	1,647.30	23,374.40
07/09/2019	15.00	Haydock Park	Sesame Birah	5	12.00	1.00	-100.00	23,274.40
07/09/2019	15.00	Haydock Park	Light Angel	7	10.53	1.00	-100.00	23,174.40
07/09/2019	15.20	Ascot	Desirous	4	6.67	1.00	-100.00	23,074.40
07/09/2019	15.20	Ascot	Mubtasimah	6	3.75	1.00	-100.00	22,974.40
07/09/2019	15.20	Ascot	Salayel	3	5.30	1.00	-100.00	22,874.40
07/09/2019	16.15	Thirsk	Smile A Mile	2	4.46	1.00	-100.00	22,774.40
08/09/2019	15.45	Fontwell Park	Asylo	6	8.80	1.00	-100.00	22,674.40
08/09/2019	15.45	Fontwell Park	Voodoo Doll	5	4.82	1.00	-100.00	22,574.40
08/09/2019	15.45	Fontwell Park	Chapmanshype	1	4.42	1.00	324.90	22,899.30
09/09/2019	15.30	Newton Abbot	The Sweeney	6	5.20	1.00	-100.00	22,799.30
09/09/2019	15.30	Newton Abbot	Sizing Granite	1	5.20	1.00	399.00	23,198.30
09/09/2019	15.30	Newton Abbot	Timeforben	pu	6.40	1.00	-100.00	23,098.30
10/09/2019	16.55	Leicester	Swift Approval	3	6.79	1.00	-100.00	22,998.30
10/09/2019	16.55	Leicester	Chatham House	1	4.53	1.00	335.35	23,333.65
10/09/2019	17.35	Kelso	Ardera Cross	4	14.33	1.00	-100.00	23,233.65
10/09/2019	17.35	Kelso	Morraman	2	10.50	1.00	-100.00	23,133.65
10/09/2019	17.35	Kelso	Beeno	6	3.95	1.00	-100.00	23,033.65
11/09/2019	15.45	Uttoxeter	Prabeni	4	18.64	1.00	-100.00	22,933.65
11/09/2019	15.45	Uttoxeter	Gortroe Joe	3	6.28	1.00	-100.00	22,833.65
11/09/2019	16.45	Doncaster	Fox Tal	1	23.00	1.00	2,090.00	24,923.65
11/09/2019	16.45	Doncaster	Loxley	6	2.27	1.00	-100.00	24,823.65
11/09/2019	16.45	Doncaster	Walkinthesand	3	6.10	1.00	-100.00	24,723.65
12/09/2019	16.55	Doncaster	First Sitting	5	12.00	1.00	-100.00	24,623.65
12/09/2019	16.55	Doncaster	Desert Wind	6	10.50	1.00	-100.00	24,523.65
13/09/2019	14.40	Doncaster	Sarook	5	3.25	1.00	-100.00	24,423.65
13/09/2019	14.40	Doncaster	Genetics	6	11.50	1.00	-100.00	24,323.65
13/09/2019	14.40	Doncaster	Bartholomeu Dias	4	15.50	1.00	-100.00	24,223.65
13/09/2019	15.55	Sandown Park	Alfred Boucher	4	4.77	1.00	-100.00	24,123.65
13/09/2019	15.55	Sandown Park	Pinnata	2	3.83	1.00	-100.00	24,023.65
13/09/2019	15.55	Sandown Park	House Of Kings	6	10.00	1.00	-100.00	23,923.65
13/09/2019	17.30	Doncaster	Golden Apollo	6	3.80	1.00	-100.00	23,823.65
13/09/2019	17.30	Doncaster	Flavius Titus	8	4.71	1.00	-100.00	23,723.65
13/09/2019	17.30	Doncaster	Intisaab	3	11.63	1.00	-100.00	23,623.65
14/09/2019	14.05	Chester	Ben Vrackie	4	3.12	1.00	-100.00	23,523.65
14/09/2019	14.05	Chester	Manuela De Vega	2	2.28	1.00	-100.00	23,423.65
14/09/2019	16.45	Doncaster	Baltic Baron	3	3.65	1.00	-100.00	23,323.65
14/09/2019	16.45	Doncaster	Qaysar	1	2.96	1.00	186.20	23,509.85
16/09/2019	14.50	Worcester	Theo	2	4.20	1.00	-100.00	23,409.85
16/09/2019	14.50	Worcester	Sizing Platinum	1	7.20	1.00	589.00	23,998.85
16/09/2019	14.50	Worcester	Adrrastos	3	3.73	1.00	-100.00	23,898.85
18/09/2019	15.25	Sandown Park	Turgenev	2	2.68	1.00	-100.00	23,798.85
18/09/2019	15.25	Sandown Park	King Of Change	1	4.30	1.00	313.50	24,112.35
18/09/2019	15.25	Sandown Park	Wootton	5	6.41	1.00	-100.00	24,012.35
19/09/2019	15.30	Ayr	Encapsulation	1	6.20	1.00	494.00	24,506.35
19/09/2019	15.30	Ayr	Whats The Story	2	2.86	1.00	-100.00	24,406.35
19/09/2019	15.30	Ayr	Forest Ranger	6	4.20	1.00	-100.00	24,306.35
19/09/2019	16.20	Yarmouth	The Corporal	3	3.35	1.00	-100.00	24,206.35
19/09/2019	16.20	Yarmouth	Cardano	4	3.75	1.00	-100.00	24,106.35
19/09/2019	16.20	Yarmouth	Harrovian	1	3.55	1.00	242.25	24,348.60
20/09/2019	14.20	Newbury	Soto Sizzler	2	2.83	1.00	-100.00	24,248.60
20/09/2019	14.20	Newbury	Scarlet Dragon	3	7.80	1.00	-100.00	24,148.60
20/09/2019	14.20	Newbury	Shailene	1	4.70	1.00	351.50	24,500.10
20/09/2019	14.30	Newton Abbot	Exxaro	pu	4.34	1.00	-100.00	24,400.10

20/09/2019	14.30	Newton Abbot	Fifty Shades	pu	9.80	1.00	-100.00	24,300.10
20/09/2019	14.30	Newton Abbot	Bermeo	2	5.20	1.00	-100.00	24,200.10
20/09/2019	15.55	Newbury	Salute The Soldier	3	5.48	1.00	-100.00	24,100.10
20/09/2019	15.55	Newbury	Tabarrak	1	1.83	1.00	78.85	24,178.95
21/09/2019	14.20	Newbury	Pondus	3	2.89	1.00	-100.00	24,078.95
21/09/2019	14.20	Newbury	Pivoine	2	19.16	1.00	-100.00	23,978.95
21/09/2019	14.20	Newbury	Desert Encounter	1	3.65	1.00	251.75	24,230.70
21/09/2019	14.55	Newbury	Malotru	5	7.69	1.00	-100.00	24,130.70
21/09/2019	14.55	Newbury	Mystery Power	2	3.46	1.00	-100.00	24,030.70
21/09/2019	14.55	Newbury	Shadn	3	10.50	1.00	-100.00	23,930.70
21/09/2019	16.40	Newbury	Koeman	1	12.50	1.00	1,092.50	25,023.20
21/09/2019	16.40	Newbury	What A Welcome	3	5.91	1.00	-100.00	24,923.20
21/09/2019	16.40	Newbury	Fantastic Blue	5	3.75	1.00	-100.00	24,823.20
22/09/2019	14.45	Plumpton	Cubswin	2	3.99	1.00	-100.00	24,723.20
22/09/2019	14.45	Plumpton	What Will Be	4	9.60	1.00	-100.00	24,623.20
22/09/2019	14.45	Plumpton	Romanor	3	5.49	1.00	-100.00	24,523.20
24/09/2019	15.35	Beverley	Dark Shot	2	7.80	1.00	-100.00	24,423.20
24/09/2019	15.35	Beverley	Kyllang Rock	3	3.27	1.00	-100.00	24,323.20
24/09/2019	15.35	Beverley	Duke Of Firenze	4	11.50	1.00	-100.00	24,223.20
25/09/2019	15.40	Goodwood	Illumined	3	6.78	1.00	-100.00	24,123.20
25/09/2019	15.40	Goodwood	Nyaleti	6	7.58	1.00	-100.00	24,023.20
25/09/2019	15.40	Goodwood	Air Pilot	1	5.66	1.00	442.70	24,465.90
25/09/2019	16.10	Goodwood	Litigious	6	3.29	1.00	-100.00	24,365.90
25/09/2019	16.10	Goodwood	Ill Have Another	2	10.50	1.00	-100.00	24,265.90
25/09/2019	16.10	Goodwood	Lorelina	3	13.00	1.00	-100.00	24,165.90
26/09/2019	16.45	Newmarket	Original Choice	6	21.00	1.00	-100.00	24,065.90
26/09/2019	16.45	Newmarket	Travel On	7	4.63	1.00	-100.00	23,965.90
26/09/2019	16.45	Newmarket	Stamford Raffles	5	29.94	1.00	-100.00	23,865.90
26/09/2019	17.20	Newmarket	Gin Palace	6	12.50	1.00	-100.00	23,765.90
26/09/2019	17.20	Newmarket	Nicklaus	3	9.45	1.00	-100.00	23,665.90
26/09/2019	17.20	Newmarket	Sash	2	5.40	1.00	-100.00	23,565.90
27/09/2019	15.35	Newmarket	Happy Power	5	8.92	1.00	-100.00	23,465.90
27/09/2019	15.35	Newmarket	Zaaki	3	10.74	1.00	-100.00	23,365.90
27/09/2019	15.35	Newmarket	Benbatl	1	5.35	1.00	413.25	23,779.15
28/09/2019	15.20	Chester	Restorer	2	3.88	1.00	-100.00	23,679.15
28/09/2019	15.20	Chester	Global Gift	3	6.40	1.00	-100.00	23,579.15
28/09/2019	15.20	Chester	Gossip Column	1	6.13	1.00	487.35	24,066.50
28/09/2019	15.35	Ripon	Cold Stare	4	11.07	1.00	-100.00	23,966.50
28/09/2019	15.35	Ripon	Gunmetal	2	6.55	1.00	-100.00	23,866.50
28/09/2019	15.35	Ripon	Muntadab	9	26.04	1.00	-100.00	23,766.50
29/09/2019	15.05	Epsom Downs	Oasis Prince	3	7.27	1.00	-100.00	23,666.50
29/09/2019	15.05	Epsom Downs	Mordred	5	7.53	1.00	-100.00	23,566.50
29/09/2019	15.15	Musselburgh	Kylie Rules	5	5.56	1.00	-100.00	23,466.50
29/09/2019	15.15	Musselburgh	Summer Daydream	8	11.96	1.00	-100.00	23,366.50
29/09/2019	15.15	Musselburgh	Sarvi	6	10.25	1.00	-100.00	23,266.50
29/09/2019	15.35	Epsom Downs	Hot Team	3	9.60	1.00	-100.00	23,166.50
29/09/2019	15.35	Epsom Downs	Desirous	5	8.80	1.00	-100.00	23,066.50
29/09/2019	15.35	Epsom Downs	Im Available	2	2.26	1.00	-100.00	22,966.50
01/10/2019	15.30	Sedgefield	Im To Blame	2	2.44	1.00	-100.00	22,866.50
01/10/2019	15.30	Sedgefield	Snookered	1	2.72	1.00	163.40	23,029.90
02/10/2019	13.15	Bangor-On-Dee	Cousin Oscar	4	8.00	1.00	-100.00	22,929.90
02/10/2019	13.15	Bangor-On-Dee	Outcrop	3	4.60	1.00	-100.00	22,829.90
02/10/2019	13.15	Bangor-On-Dee	Nabhan	6	7.59	1.00	-100.00	22,729.90
03/10/2019	16.10	Warwick	Electron Bleu	6	55.00	1.00	-100.00	22,629.90
03/10/2019	16.10	Warwick	For Good Measure	1	3.41	1.00	228.95	22,858.85
03/10/2019	16.10	Warwick	Dentley De Mee	4	3.86	1.00	-100.00	22,758.85

04/10/2019	14.35	Ascot	Just Hubert	5	6.20	1.00	-100.00	22,658.85
04/10/2019	14.35	Ascot	Sapa Inca	2	13.00	1.00	-100.00	22,558.85
04/10/2019	14.35	Ascot	Ill Have Another	4	10.00	1.00	-100.00	22,458.85
04/10/2019	17.15	Fontwell Park	Tea Time Fred	1	2.78	1.00	169.10	22,627.95
04/10/2019	17.15	Fontwell Park	Bally Longford	3	3.35	1.00	-100.00	22,527.95
05/10/2019	15.00	Fontwell Park	Zubayr	3	5.88	1.00	-100.00	22,427.95
05/10/2019	15.00	Fontwell Park	The Sweeney	5	9.00	1.00	-100.00	22,327.95
05/10/2019	15.00	Fontwell Park	Trans Express	4	9.18	1.00	-100.00	22,227.95
05/10/2019	15.25	Newmarket	Laurens	7	3.84	1.00	-100.00	22,127.95
05/10/2019	15.25	Newmarket	Iridessa	3	5.80	1.00	-100.00	22,027.95
05/10/2019	15.25	Newmarket	Hermosa	8	3.70	1.00	-100.00	21,927.95
05/10/2019	15.30	Fontwell Park	Darebin	5	7.69	1.00	-100.00	21,827.95
05/10/2019	15.30	Fontwell Park	Salto Chisco	2	13.06	1.00	-100.00	21,727.95
05/10/2019	15.30	Fontwell Park	Cervaro Mix	3	2.50	1.00	-100.00	21,627.95
06/10/2019	15.20	Kelso	Simply Ned	4	12.43	1.00	-100.00	21,527.95
06/10/2019	15.20	Kelso	Ballyhill	6	3.90	1.00	-100.00	21,427.95
06/10/2019	15.20	Kelso	Mcgroarty	1	6.20	1.00	494.00	21,921.95
09/10/2019	13.15	Ludlow	Gone Platinum	5	6.42	1.00	-100.00	21,821.95
09/10/2019	13.15	Ludlow	Beau Sancy	4	8.00	1.00	-100.00	21,721.95
09/10/2019	13.15	Ludlow	Beau Du Brizais	2	4.40	1.00	-100.00	21,621.95
10/10/2019	14.45	Worcester	Ballymalin	1	3.30	1.00	218.50	21,840.45
10/10/2019	14.45	Worcester	Boughtbeforelunch	2	7.04	1.00	-100.00	21,740.45
10/10/2019	14.45	Worcester	Boys On Tour	5	11.31	1.00	-100.00	21,640.45
11/10/2019	16.30	Chepstow	King Dargent	5	9.02	1.00	-100.00	21,540.45
11/10/2019	16.30	Chepstow	Torpillio	1	4.12	1.00	296.40	21,836.85
11/10/2019	16.30	Chepstow	Scaramanga	8	4.23	1.00	-100.00	21,736.85
12/10/2019	15.15	York	Johnny Drama	2	3.15	1.00	-100.00	21,636.85
12/10/2019	15.15	York	Big Country	5	20.00	1.00	-100.00	21,536.85
12/10/2019	15.15	York	Dark Vision	3	8.37	1.00	-100.00	21,436.85
12/10/2019	15.20	Chepstow	Captain Chaos	6	6.67	1.00	-100.00	21,336.85
12/10/2019	15.20	Chepstow	Cloth Cap	4	11.68	1.00	-100.00	21,236.85
12/10/2019	15.20	Chepstow	Royal Vacation	5	17.96	1.00	-100.00	21,136.85
12/10/2019	17.20	Newmarket	Indeed	2	6.80	1.00	-100.00	21,036.85
12/10/2019	17.20	Newmarket	Duneflower	7	9.44	1.00	-100.00	20,936.85
12/10/2019	17.20	Newmarket	Matterhorn	4	5.21	1.00	-100.00	20,836.85
14/10/2019	14.20	Musselburgh	Tarboosh	1	1.99	1.00	94.05	20,930.90
14/10/2019	14.20	Musselburgh	Kyllang Rock	4	5.50	1.00	-100.00	20,830.90
14/10/2019	14.20	Musselburgh	Merhoob	3	11.70	1.00	-100.00	20,730.90
16/10/2019	16.35	Wetherby	Justatenner	3	8.20	1.00	-100.00	20,630.90
16/10/2019	16.35	Wetherby	Jacks Last Hope	1	8.00	1.00	665.00	21,295.90
16/10/2019	16.35	Wetherby	Teescomponents Lac	4	4.90	1.00	-100.00	21,195.90
18/10/2019	16.05	Fakenham	Calipso Collonges	4	10.50	1.00	-100.00	21,095.90
18/10/2019	16.05	Fakenham	Touch Kick	1	4.10	1.00	294.50	21,390.40
19/10/2019	15.10	Market Rasen	Skandiburg	2	6.00	1.00	-100.00	21,290.40
19/10/2019	15.10	Market Rasen	Honest Vic	1	5.40	1.00	418.00	21,708.40
19/10/2019	15.10	Market Rasen	Wicked Willy	5	16.54	1.00	-100.00	21,608.40
19/10/2019	16.00	Ascot	Coronet	6	5.92	1.00	-100.00	21,508.40
19/10/2019	16.00	Ascot	Magical	1	2.15	1.00	109.25	21,617.65
19/10/2019	16.00	Ascot	Deirdre	3	16.54	1.00	-100.00	21,517.65
20/10/2019	16.40	Sedgefield	Solstice Star	3	12.50	1.00	-100.00	21,417.65
20/10/2019	16.40	Sedgefield	Glorious Lady	2	6.53	1.00	-100.00	21,317.65
20/10/2019	16.40	Sedgefield	Snookered	1	1.83	1.00	78.85	21,396.50
21/10/2019	16.10	Plumpton	Shambra	1	8.40	1.00	703.00	22,099.50
21/10/2019	16.10	Plumpton	Fukuto	5	13.50	1.00	-100.00	21,999.50
21/10/2019	16.10	Plumpton	Sir Ivan	ur	5.70	1.00	-100.00	21,899.50
22/10/2019	15.35	Exeter	Portway Flyer	2	31.36	1.00	-100.00	21,799.50

22/10/2019	15.35	Exeter	Midnight Chill	5	9.06	1.00	-100.00	21,699.50
22/10/2019	15.35	Exeter	Another Stowaway	7	12.92	1.00	-100.00	21,599.50
23/10/2019	15.40	Newmarket	Kings Caper	2	13.87	1.00	-100.00	21,499.50
23/10/2019	15.40	Newmarket	Convict	1	2.24	1.00	117.80	21,617.30
23/10/2019	15.40	Newmarket	Flylikeaneagle	6	13.51	1.00	-100.00	21,517.30
23/10/2019	16.10	Newmarket	Sufficient	6	11.61	1.00	-100.00	21,417.30
23/10/2019	16.10	Newmarket	Mubtasimah	3	6.60	1.00	-100.00	21,317.30
23/10/2019	16.10	Newmarket	Black Lotus	4	7.36	1.00	-100.00	21,217.30
24/10/2019	15.30	Carlisle	Classical Milano	5	5.90	1.00	-100.00	21,117.30
24/10/2019	15.30	Carlisle	Donnas Delight	4	3.15	1.00	-100.00	21,017.30
24/10/2019	15.30	Carlisle	Bafana Blue	1	9.64	1.00	820.80	21,838.10
25/10/2019	15.45	Cheltenham	Wholestone	2	3.72	1.00	-100.00	21,738.10
25/10/2019	15.45	Cheltenham	Dinons	pu	3.98	1.00	-100.00	21,638.10
25/10/2019	15.45	Cheltenham	Mulcahys Hill	1	18.00	1.00	1,615.00	23,253.10
26/10/2019	14.35	Cheltenham	Quel Destin	1	5.06	1.00	385.70	23,638.80
26/10/2019	14.35	Cheltenham	Nelson River	5	18.82	1.00	-100.00	23,538.80
26/10/2019	15.00	Kelso	Vintage Clouds	5	8.30	1.00	-100.00	23,438.80
26/10/2019	15.00	Kelso	Dandy Dan	2	2.63	1.00	-100.00	23,338.80
26/10/2019	15.00	Kelso	Blue Flight	7	4.80	1.00	-100.00	23,238.80
27/10/2019	14.25	Aintree	Stoney Mountain	1	1.88	1.00	83.60	23,322.40
27/10/2019	14.25	Aintree	Garrettstown	2	9.07	1.00	-100.00	23,222.40
29/10/2019	15.25	Chepstow	Truckers Lodge	1	3.39	1.00	227.05	23,449.45
29/10/2019	15.25	Chepstow	Johanos	2	21.00	1.00	-100.00	23,349.45
29/10/2019	15.25	Chepstow	Finawn Bawn	3	3.36	1.00	-100.00	23,249.45
30/10/2019	15.30	Taunton	Coby Nine	2	1.85	1.00	-100.00	23,149.45
30/10/2019	15.30	Taunton	Shufoog	4	9.39	1.00	-100.00	23,049.45
30/10/2019	15.30	Taunton	Mister Universum	5	4.50	1.00	-100.00	22,949.45
01/11/2019	15.05	Wetherby	Happy Diva	2	7.40	1.00	-100.00	22,849.45
01/11/2019	15.05	Wetherby	Guitar Pete	1	5.30	1.00	408.50	23,257.95
01/11/2019	15.05	Wetherby	Born Survivor	4	6.00	1.00	-100.00	23,157.95
02/11/2019	14.15	Ayr	Justatenner	1	3.66	1.00	252.70	23,410.65
02/11/2019	14.15	Ayr	Taxmeifyoucan	4	5.10	1.00	-100.00	23,310.65
02/11/2019	14.15	Ayr	Takingrisks	5	6.09	1.00	-100.00	23,210.65
02/11/2019	14.50	Ayr	Monsieur Co	2	9.01	1.00	-100.00	23,110.65
02/11/2019	14.50	Ayr	Smiths Cross	pu	3.50	1.00	-100.00	23,010.65
02/11/2019	14.50	Ayr	Ballyvic Boru	3	3.53	1.00	-100.00	22,910.65
02/11/2019	15.05	Wetherby	Le Breuil	pu	8.72	1.00	-100.00	22,810.65
02/11/2019	15.05	Wetherby	Unowhatimeanharry	2	5.33	1.00	-100.00	22,710.65
02/11/2019	15.05	Wetherby	Lord Napier	pu	14.18	1.00	-100.00	22,610.65
02/11/2019	15.40	Wetherby	Aso	3	9.20	1.00	-100.00	22,510.65
02/11/2019	15.40	Wetherby	Definitely Red	4	6.60	1.00	-100.00	22,410.65
02/11/2019	15.40	Wetherby	La Bague Au Roi	pu	4.41	1.00	-100.00	22,310.65
03/11/2019	15.40	Carlisle	Bafana Blue	1	6.00	1.00	475.00	22,785.65
03/11/2019	15.40	Carlisle	Weststreet	5	12.00	1.00	-100.00	22,685.65
03/11/2019	15.40	Carlisle	Scotchtown	6	4.43	1.00	-100.00	22,585.65
04/11/2019	15.40	Plumpton	Deputy Jones	5	14.50	1.00	-100.00	22,485.65
04/11/2019	15.40	Plumpton	Sir Egbert	2	2.26	1.00	-100.00	22,385.65
04/11/2019	15.40	Plumpton	West Drive	pu	27.00	1.00	-100.00	22,285.65
05/11/2019	14.10	Exeter	Destrier	3	4.97	1.00	-100.00	22,185.65
05/11/2019	14.10	Exeter	Janika	1	3.78	1.00	264.10	22,449.75
05/11/2019	14.10	Exeter	Dolos	2	6.40	1.00	-100.00	22,349.75
07/11/2019	15.10	Newbury	Diablo De Rouhet	1	3.00	1.00	190.00	22,539.75
07/11/2019	15.10	Newbury	Canyon City	6	23.23	1.00	-100.00	22,439.75
07/11/2019	15.10	Newbury	Alrightjack	5	5.26	1.00	-100.00	22,339.75
08/11/2019	14.35	Fontwell Park	Bonza Girl	pu	9.98	1.00	-100.00	22,239.75
08/11/2019	14.35	Fontwell Park	Mason Jar	6	1.95	1.00	-100.00	22,139.75

08/11/2019	14.35	Fontwell Park	Paseo	1	16.00	1.00	1,425.00	23,564.75
09/11/2019	12.20	Aintree	Champagne Mystery	1	7.44	1.00	611.80	24,176.55
09/11/2019	12.20	Aintree	Follow The Bear	pu	5.41	1.00	-100.00	24,076.55
09/11/2019	14.40	Aintree	Bialco	4	27.67	1.00	-100.00	23,976.55
09/11/2019	14.40	Aintree	Skandiburg	1	4.80	1.00	361.00	24,337.55
09/11/2019	14.40	Aintree	Diomedes Des Mottes	2	3.20	1.00	-100.00	24,237.55
10/11/2019	14.55	Sandown Park	Destin Dajonc	6	30.28	1.00	-100.00	24,137.55
10/11/2019	14.55	Sandown Park	Nebuchadnezzar	2	20.00	1.00	-100.00	24,037.55
10/11/2019	14.55	Sandown Park	Miranda	8	10.06	1.00	-100.00	23,937.55
10/11/2019	15.05	Ffos Las	Ballycross	2	11.75	1.00	-100.00	23,837.55
10/11/2019	15.05	Ffos Las	Champers On Ice	1	2.83	1.00	173.85	24,011.40
10/11/2019	15.05	Ffos Las	Pobbles Bay	4	3.35	1.00	-100.00	23,911.40
11/11/2019	14.30	Carlisle	Djingle	F	2.56	1.00	-100.00	23,811.40
11/11/2019	14.30	Carlisle	Chesterfield	2	15.00	1.00	-100.00	23,711.40
11/11/2019	14.30	Carlisle	Hells Kitchen	1	5.60	1.00	437.00	24,148.40
11/11/2019	14.40	Kempton Park	Doubly Clever	6	46.81	1.00	-100.00	24,048.40
11/11/2019	14.40	Kempton Park	The Vollan	8	19.49	1.00	-100.00	23,948.40
11/11/2019	14.40	Kempton Park	Brecon Hill	pu	25.00	1.00	-100.00	23,848.40
13/11/2019	13.50	Bangor-On-Dee	Classic Ben	4	4.60	1.00	-100.00	23,748.40
13/11/2019	13.50	Bangor-On-Dee	Calipso Collonges	6	7.00	1.00	-100.00	23,648.40
13/11/2019	13.50	Bangor-On-Dee	Kayf Adventure	3	7.84	1.00	-100.00	23,548.40
13/11/2019	14.55	Bangor-On-Dee	Burrows Park	2	4.93	1.00	-100.00	23,448.40
13/11/2019	14.55	Bangor-On-Dee	Joke Dancer	3	16.00	1.00	-100.00	23,348.40
13/11/2019	14.55	Bangor-On-Dee	Liberty Bella	5	20.00	1.00	-100.00	23,248.40
14/11/2019	15.40	Taunton	Bally Longford	5	43.61	1.00	-100.00	23,148.40
14/11/2019	15.40	Taunton	Templepark	3	3.00	1.00	-100.00	23,048.40
14/11/2019	15.40	Taunton	Brother Tedd	2	8.80	1.00	-100.00	22,948.40
16/11/2019	13.15	Cheltenham	Wholestone	1	2.74	1.00	165.30	23,113.70
16/11/2019	13.15	Cheltenham	Minella Warrior	pu	5.70	1.00	-100.00	23,013.70
16/11/2019	13.15	Cheltenham	Poker Play	5	7.82	1.00	-100.00	22,913.70
16/11/2019	13.50	Cheltenham	Ramses De Teillee	4	3.94	1.00	-100.00	22,813.70
16/11/2019	13.50	Cheltenham	West Approach	1	4.10	1.00	294.50	23,108.20
16/11/2019	13.50	Cheltenham	Relentless Dreamer	6	18.50	1.00	-100.00	23,008.20
17/11/2019	14.40	Fontwell Park	The Caller	pu	7.81	1.00	-100.00	22,908.20
17/11/2019	14.40	Fontwell Park	Captain Cattistock	2	3.69	1.00	-100.00	22,808.20
17/11/2019	14.40	Fontwell Park	Chasma	5	13.50	1.00	-100.00	22,708.20
19/11/2019	15.00	Lingfield Park	Clondaw Anchor	1	2.13	1.00	107.35	22,815.55
19/11/2019	15.00	Lingfield Park	Cuban Pete	2	4.03	1.00	-100.00	22,715.55
20/11/2019	15.10	Warwick	Smooth Stepper	2	9.75	1.00	-100.00	22,615.55
20/11/2019	15.10	Warwick	Theatre Guide	5	5.10	1.00	-100.00	22,515.55
20/11/2019	15.10	Warwick	Kings Odyssey	1	3.45	1.00	232.75	22,748.30
21/11/2019	13.35	Market Rasen	Back On The Lash	7	4.81	1.00	-100.00	22,648.30
21/11/2019	13.35	Market Rasen	Like The Sound	9	24.00	1.00	-100.00	22,548.30
21/11/2019	13.35	Market Rasen	Teescomponents Lac	5	7.40	1.00	-100.00	22,448.30
22/11/2019	14.40	Ascot	Didero Vallis	pu	7.47	1.00	-100.00	22,348.30
22/11/2019	14.40	Ascot	The Kings Writ	3	18.35	1.00	-100.00	22,248.30
22/11/2019	14.40	Ascot	Mercian Prince	5	20.39	1.00	-100.00	22,148.30
23/11/2019	12.55	Ascot	Kapgarry	6	9.20	1.00	-100.00	22,048.30
23/11/2019	12.55	Ascot	Erick Le Rouge	7	11.84	1.00	-100.00	21,948.30
23/11/2019	12.55	Ascot	Pym	1	3.93	1.00	278.35	22,226.65
24/11/2019	14.40	Uttoxeter	Tea Time Fred	6	12.44	1.00	-100.00	22,126.65
24/11/2019	14.40	Uttoxeter	Flashjack	5	4.86	1.00	-100.00	22,026.65
24/11/2019	14.40	Uttoxeter	Coole Cody	3	3.70	1.00	-100.00	21,926.65
26/11/2019	14.50	Sedgefield	Tontos Spirit	2	8.80	1.00	-100.00	21,826.65
26/11/2019	14.50	Sedgefield	Martila	3	3.39	1.00	-100.00	21,726.65
27/11/2019	14.20	Wetherby	Hollywoodien	3	14.50	1.00	-100.00	21,626.65

27/11/2019	14.20	Wetherby	Hawk High	2	17.60	1.00	-100.00	21,526.65
27/11/2019	14.20	Wetherby	Duke Of Navan	5	11.91	1.00	-100.00	21,426.65
28/11/2019	14.05	Ffos Las	Iron Horse	2	5.90	1.00	-100.00	21,326.65
28/11/2019	14.05	Ffos Las	Whoshotwho	3	15.00	1.00	-100.00	21,226.65
28/11/2019	14.05	Ffos Las	Searching	pu	7.00	1.00	-100.00	21,126.65
29/11/2019	12.45	Newbury	Champagne City	7	20.33	1.00	-100.00	21,026.65
29/11/2019	12.45	Newbury	Southfield Stone	3	7.20	1.00	-100.00	20,926.65
29/11/2019	12.45	Newbury	Fanion Destruval	1	7.11	1.00	580.45	21,507.10
30/11/2019	12.05	Newbury	Floressa	1	2.07	1.00	101.65	21,608.75
30/11/2019	12.05	Newbury	Jeremys Flame	2	7.00	1.00	-100.00	21,508.75
30/11/2019	12.05	Newbury	Silver Forever	3	3.44	1.00	-100.00	21,408.75
30/11/2019	14.25	Newbury	Beat The Judge	6	43.19	1.00	-100.00	21,308.75
30/11/2019	14.25	Newbury	French Crusader	2	9.46	1.00	-100.00	21,208.75
30/11/2019	14.25	Newbury	Elvis Mail	8	9.00	1.00	-100.00	21,108.75
02/12/2019	13.30	Plumpton	Ding Ding	3	15.14	1.00	-100.00	21,008.75
02/12/2019	13.30	Plumpton	Miss Tynte	1	6.20	1.00	494.00	21,502.75
02/12/2019	13.30	Plumpton	Kalahari Queen	pu	5.20	1.00	-100.00	21,402.75
03/12/2019	14.15	Lingfield Park	Nelsons Touch	7	12.46	1.00	-100.00	21,302.75
03/12/2019	14.15	Lingfield Park	Ruacana	4	2.71	1.00	-100.00	21,202.75
03/12/2019	14.15	Lingfield Park	Ghost Serge	rr	26.00	1.00	-100.00	21,102.75
04/12/2019	14.25	Haydock Park	Sunny Express	5	4.20	1.00	-100.00	21,002.75
04/12/2019	14.25	Haydock Park	The Con Man	2	12.00	1.00	-100.00	20,902.75
04/12/2019	14.25	Haydock Park	Stimulating Song	4	54.11	1.00	-100.00	20,802.75
04/12/2019	15.30	Haydock Park	Nebuchadnezzar	7	8.84	1.00	-100.00	20,702.75
04/12/2019	15.30	Haydock Park	Newtown Boy	1	17.59	1.00	1,576.05	22,278.80
04/12/2019	15.30	Haydock Park	True Romance	4	10.23	1.00	-100.00	22,178.80
06/12/2019	13.55	Sandown Park	Burbank	5	5.27	1.00	-100.00	22,078.80
06/12/2019	13.55	Sandown Park	Editeur Du Gite	pu	47.18	1.00	-100.00	21,978.80
06/12/2019	13.55	Sandown Park	Legal Eyes	pu	10.21	1.00	-100.00	21,878.80
06/12/2019	14.35	Exeter	Deauville Dancer	2	23.36	1.00	-100.00	21,778.80
06/12/2019	14.35	Exeter	Princeton Royale	6	32.00	1.00	-100.00	21,678.80
06/12/2019	14.35	Exeter	Luckofthedraw	4	7.63	1.00	-100.00	21,578.80
07/12/2019	13.00	Aintree	Coeur De Lion	5	6.87	1.00	-100.00	21,478.80
07/12/2019	13.00	Aintree	Mount Mews	6	8.60	1.00	-100.00	21,378.80
07/12/2019	13.00	Aintree	One Night In Milan	2	11.00	1.00	-100.00	21,278.80
07/12/2019	13.50	Sandown Park	Esprit Du Large	1	16.89	1.00	1,509.55	22,788.35
07/12/2019	13.50	Sandown Park	Torpillo	4	2.68	1.00	-100.00	22,688.35
07/12/2019	13.50	Sandown Park	Grand Sancy	3	6.20	1.00	-100.00	22,588.35
07/12/2019	15.00	Sandown Park	Un De Sceaux	2	4.20	1.00	-100.00	22,488.35
07/12/2019	15.00	Sandown Park	Defi Du Seuil	1	3.55	1.00	242.25	22,730.60
07/12/2019	15.00	Sandown Park	Politologue	5	8.40	1.00	-100.00	22,630.60
09/12/2019	14.45	Musselburgh	Theclockisticking	4	1.58	1.00	-100.00	22,530.60
09/12/2019	14.45	Musselburgh	Ahead Of The Curve	5	21.78	1.00	-100.00	22,430.60
09/12/2019	14.45	Musselburgh	Mighty Thunder	1	10.05	1.00	859.75	23,290.35
11/12/2019	14.00	Leicester	Before Midnight	6	5.18	1.00	-100.00	23,190.35
11/12/2019	14.00	Leicester	Rocco	2	9.03	1.00	-100.00	23,090.35
11/12/2019	14.00	Leicester	Commodore Barry	ro	7.20	1.00	-100.00	22,990.35
12/12/2019	13.20	Warwick	Sensulano	1	1.74	1.00	70.30	23,060.65
12/12/2019	13.20	Warwick	Alsa Mix	3	3.77	1.00	-100.00	22,960.65
12/12/2019	14.50	Newcastle	Dali Mail	1	9.80	1.00	836.00	23,796.65
12/12/2019	14.50	Newcastle	Im To Blame	2	2.16	1.00	-100.00	23,696.65
12/12/2019	14.50	Newcastle	Glinger Flame	4	5.49	1.00	-100.00	23,596.65
13/12/2019	12.45	Cheltenham	Imperial Aura	2	8.09	1.00	-100.00	23,496.65
13/12/2019	12.45	Cheltenham	Stoney Mountain	ur	3.85	1.00	-100.00	23,396.65
13/12/2019	12.45	Cheltenham	Pym	1	3.10	1.00	199.50	23,596.15
13/12/2019	13.55	Cheltenham	Zara Hope	1	3.53	1.00	240.35	23,836.50

13/12/2019	13.55	Cheltenham	Definitelyanoscar	F	3.89	1.00	-100.00	23,736.50
13/12/2019	13.55	Cheltenham	Chequered View	2	4.25	1.00	-100.00	23,636.50
13/12/2019	14.30	Cheltenham	Beau Du Brizais	7	24.84	1.00	-100.00	23,536.50
13/12/2019	14.30	Cheltenham	Impulsive Star	pu	19.69	1.00	-100.00	23,436.50
13/12/2019	14.30	Cheltenham	West Approach	3	4.80	1.00	-100.00	23,336.50
14/12/2019	13.00	Doncaster	Barton Knoll	F	4.26	1.00	-100.00	23,236.50
14/12/2019	13.00	Doncaster	Sky Pirate	2	2.69	1.00	-100.00	23,136.50
14/12/2019	13.00	Doncaster	Storm Control	1	4.27	1.00	310.65	23,447.15
14/12/2019	13.35	Doncaster	Speed Company	5	5.00	1.00	-100.00	23,347.15
14/12/2019	13.35	Doncaster	Scarlet Dragon	8	5.67	1.00	-100.00	23,247.15
14/12/2019	13.35	Doncaster	Irish Roe	2	4.60	1.00	-100.00	23,147.15
14/12/2019	14.30	Cheltenham	Valtor	5	8.40	1.00	-100.00	23,047.15
14/12/2019	14.30	Cheltenham	Champagne Well	2	3.64	1.00	-100.00	22,947.15
14/12/2019	14.30	Cheltenham	Redford Road	1	17.15	1.00	1,534.25	24,481.40
14/12/2019	15.05	Cheltenham	Pentland Hills	5	3.85	1.00	-100.00	24,381.40
14/12/2019	15.05	Cheltenham	Le Patriote	8	20.58	1.00	-100.00	24,281.40
14/12/2019	15.05	Cheltenham	Chtibello	3	10.50	1.00	-100.00	24,181.40
15/12/2019	13.55	Carlisle	Planet Nine	3	2.36	1.00	-100.00	24,081.40
15/12/2019	13.55	Carlisle	Taxmeifyoucan	1	3.39	1.00	227.05	24,308.45
17/12/2019	13.40	Fakenham	Kilbrew Boy	pu	3.00	1.00	-100.00	24,208.45
17/12/2019	13.40	Fakenham	Nobel Leader	3	12.05	1.00	-100.00	24,108.45
18/12/2019	14.05	Ludlow	Caid Du Lin	1	6.60	1.00	532.00	24,640.45
18/12/2019	14.05	Ludlow	Master Work	2	5.15	1.00	-100.00	24,540.45
18/12/2019	14.05	Ludlow	Baby King	5	15.67	1.00	-100.00	24,440.45
21/12/2019	13.35	Haydock Park	Ubaltique	3	25.17	1.00	-100.00	24,340.45
21/12/2019	13.35	Haydock Park	Sir Egbert	5	3.70	1.00	-100.00	24,240.45
21/12/2019	13.35	Haydock Park	Chambard	2	3.44	1.00	-100.00	24,140.45
21/12/2019	14.05	Haydock Park	Sakhees City	5	17.71	1.00	-100.00	24,040.45
21/12/2019	14.05	Haydock Park	Silva Eclipse	3	8.95	1.00	-100.00	23,940.45
21/12/2019	14.05	Haydock Park	Closing Ceremony	pu	7.51	1.00	-100.00	23,840.45
21/12/2019	14.40	Haydock Park	The Hollow Ginge	7	8.63	1.00	-100.00	23,740.45
21/12/2019	14.40	Haydock Park	Daklondike	5	5.44	1.00	-100.00	23,640.45
21/12/2019	14.40	Haydock Park	Crosspark	8	12.18	1.00	-100.00	23,540.45
21/12/2019	15.15	Haydock Park	Poetic Rhythm	4	5.91	1.00	-100.00	23,440.45
21/12/2019	15.15	Haydock Park	Captain Moirette	1	4.66	1.00	347.70	23,788.15
21/12/2019	15.15	Haydock Park	Chti Balko	2	2.91	1.00	-100.00	23,688.15
26/12/2019	12.50	Kempton Park	Ecco	2	6.01	1.00	-100.00	23,588.15
26/12/2019	12.50	Kempton Park	Red Force One	6	20.00	1.00	-100.00	23,488.15
26/12/2019	12.50	Kempton Park	Vegas Blue	5	2.74	1.00	-100.00	23,388.15
26/12/2019	14.45	Wetherby	Young Bull	1	3.63	1.00	249.85	23,638.00
26/12/2019	14.45	Wetherby	Dubai Angel	pu	6.80	1.00	-100.00	23,538.00
26/12/2019	14.45	Wetherby	Eaton Hill	5	8.86	1.00	-100.00	23,438.00
27/12/2019	14.05	Wetherby	Tontos Spirit	4	8.60	1.00	-100.00	23,338.00
27/12/2019	14.05	Wetherby	Eamon An Cnoic	3	6.40	1.00	-100.00	23,238.00
27/12/2019	14.05	Wetherby	Chesterfield	6	5.08	1.00	-100.00	23,138.00
29/12/2019	13.35	Doncaster	Happy Diva	2	5.90	1.00	-100.00	23,038.00
29/12/2019	13.35	Doncaster	Casablanca Mix	4	3.80	1.00	-100.00	22,938.00
29/12/2019	13.35	Doncaster	Lady Buttons	1	4.30	1.00	313.50	23,251.50
29/12/2019	14.35	Kelso	The Crooner	pu	5.17	1.00	-100.00	23,151.50
29/12/2019	14.35	Kelso	Juge Et Parti	4	7.40	1.00	-100.00	23,051.50
29/12/2019	14.35	Kelso	Bialco	1	9.08	1.00	767.60	23,819.10
30/12/2019	14.00	Haydock Park	Lord Du Mesnil	1	3.95	1.00	280.25	24,099.35
30/12/2019	14.00	Haydock Park	Perfect Candidate	2	5.91	1.00	-100.00	23,999.35
30/12/2019	14.00	Haydock Park	Potters Legend	pu	5.20	1.00	-100.00	23,899.35
30/12/2019	15.30	Taunton	Thegallantway	4	4.95	1.00	-100.00	23,799.35
30/12/2019	15.30	Taunton	Jersey Bean	8	14.54	1.00	-100.00	23,699.35

30/12/2019	15.30	Taunton	Marmont	6	50.00	1.00	-100.00	23,599.35
01/01/2020	12.15	Cheltenham	Imperial Alcazar	1	4.40	1.00	323.00	23,922.35
01/01/2020	12.15	Cheltenham	Redford Road	5	3.18	1.00	-100.00	23,822.35
01/01/2020	12.15	Cheltenham	Protektorat	2	10.20	1.00	-100.00	23,722.35
01/01/2020	13.05	Musselburgh	One Night In Milan	3	6.00	1.00	-100.00	23,622.35
01/01/2020	13.05	Musselburgh	Knock House	6	14.00	1.00	-100.00	23,522.35
01/01/2020	13.05	Musselburgh	Mighty Thunder	4	3.25	1.00	-100.00	23,422.35
04/01/2020	13.20	Sandown Park	Clondaw Westie	ur	16.94	1.00	-100.00	23,322.35
04/01/2020	13.20	Sandown Park	Dashing Perk	2	2.90	1.00	-100.00	23,222.35
04/01/2020	13.20	Sandown Park	Mercy Mercy Me	1	6.11	1.00	485.45	23,707.80
04/01/2020	14.25	Sandown Park	Jeremys Flame	2	7.54	1.00	-100.00	23,607.80
04/01/2020	14.25	Sandown Park	Son Of Camas	3	5.80	1.00	-100.00	23,507.80
04/01/2020	14.25	Sandown Park	Calva Dauge	4	37.52	1.00	-100.00	23,407.80
07/01/2020	14.30	Taunton	Coole Well	2	7.00	1.00	-100.00	23,307.80
07/01/2020	14.30	Taunton	Snapdragon Fire	4	5.94	1.00	-100.00	23,207.80
07/01/2020	14.30	Taunton	Our Merlin	1	5.93	1.00	468.35	23,676.15
08/01/2020	13.45	Ludlow	Dolphin Square	1	2.97	1.00	187.15	23,863.30
08/01/2020	13.45	Ludlow	Carrolls Milan	2	6.00	1.00	-100.00	23,763.30
08/01/2020	13.45	Ludlow	Bhutan	4	12.00	1.00	-100.00	23,663.30
11/01/2020	14.25	Warwick	Decor Irlandais	2	7.29	1.00	-100.00	23,563.30
11/01/2020	14.25	Warwick	Mossy Fen	1	4.40	1.00	323.00	23,886.30
11/01/2020	15.15	Kempton Park	Walt	pu	8.23	1.00	-100.00	23,786.30
11/01/2020	15.15	Kempton Park	On The Blind Side	3	2.95	1.00	-100.00	23,686.30
11/01/2020	15.15	Kempton Park	Touch Kick	2	6.66	1.00	-100.00	23,586.30
12/01/2020	15.00	Kelso	Big River	1	4.98	1.00	378.10	23,964.40
12/01/2020	15.00	Kelso	Neverushacon	3	10.64	1.00	-100.00	23,864.40
12/01/2020	15.00	Kelso	Ami Desbois	2	8.00	1.00	-100.00	23,764.40
15/01/2020	15.25	Newbury	Django Django	1	9.63	1.00	819.85	24,584.25
15/01/2020	15.25	Newbury	Le Boizelo	3	9.10	1.00	-100.00	24,484.25
15/01/2020	15.25	Newbury	Notachance	2	5.60	1.00	-100.00	24,384.25
17/01/2020	15.00	Musselburgh	Castletown	6	14.16	1.00	-100.00	24,284.25
17/01/2020	15.00	Musselburgh	Kajaki	3	4.19	1.00	-100.00	24,184.25
17/01/2020	15.00	Musselburgh	Goldencard	7	8.81	1.00	-100.00	24,084.25
18/01/2020	14.25	Ascot	Pic Dorhy	6	9.00	1.00	-100.00	23,984.25
18/01/2020	14.25	Ascot	Thomas Darby	1	9.06	1.00	765.70	24,749.95
18/01/2020	14.25	Ascot	Ballymoy	5	5.85	1.00	-100.00	24,649.95
22/01/2020	14.40	Warwick	Golden Sovereign	1	3.94	1.00	279.30	24,929.25
22/01/2020	14.40	Warwick	Terrierman	3	4.94	1.00	-100.00	24,829.25
22/01/2020	14.40	Warwick	Good And Hardy	4	7.27	1.00	-100.00	24,729.25
23/01/2020	14.35	Fakenham	Eceparti	2	6.80	1.00	-100.00	24,629.25
23/01/2020	14.35	Fakenham	Eureu Du Boulay	6	6.00	1.00	-100.00	24,529.25
23/01/2020	14.35	Fakenham	Cap Du Nord	1	4.06	1.00	290.70	24,819.95
24/01/2020	15.05	Huntingdon	Dalila Du Seuil	2	11.25	1.00	-100.00	24,719.95
25/01/2020	15.00	Cheltenham	House Island	4	11.50	1.00	-100.00	24,619.95
25/01/2020	15.00	Cheltenham	Protektorat	3	8.60	1.00	-100.00	24,519.95
25/01/2020	15.00	Cheltenham	Ruthless Article	6	71.61	1.00	-100.00	24,419.95
26/01/2020	14.30	Sedgefield	Champagne City	pu	12.50	1.00	-100.00	24,319.95
26/01/2020	14.30	Sedgefield	Coole Well	ur	5.74	1.00	-100.00	24,219.95
26/01/2020	14.30	Sedgefield	The King Of May	1	6.40	1.00	513.00	24,732.95
27/01/2020	13.45	Kelso	Taxmeifyoucan	5	14.44	1.00	-100.00	24,632.95
27/01/2020	13.45	Kelso	Perfect Man	1	6.20	1.00	494.00	25,126.95
27/01/2020	13.45	Kelso	Total Assets	3	8.00	1.00	-100.00	25,026.95
28/01/2020	14.10	Newcastle	Capard King	6	4.40	1.00	-100.00	24,926.95
28/01/2020	14.10	Newcastle	Hill Sixteen	2	4.20	1.00	-100.00	24,826.95
28/01/2020	14.10	Newcastle	Ascot De Bruyere	4	14.00	1.00	-100.00	24,726.95
29/01/2020	15.45	Leicester	Aintree My Dream	3	6.20	1.00	-100.00	24,626.95

29/01/2020	15.45	Leicester	Catamaran Du Seuil	2	5.05	1.00	-100.00	24,526.95
29/01/2020	15.45	Leicester	Prairie Town	4	10.40	1.00	-100.00	24,426.95
01/02/2020	13.15	Sandown Park	Dolos	1	4.80	1.00	361.00	24,787.95
01/02/2020	13.15	Sandown Park	First Flow	2	3.10	1.00	-100.00	24,687.95
01/02/2020	13.15	Sandown Park	Joke Dancer	F	5.45	1.00	-100.00	24,587.95
01/02/2020	14.45	Wetherby	Just Your Type	pu	11.88	1.00	-100.00	24,487.95
01/02/2020	14.45	Wetherby	Boldmere	F	3.66	1.00	-100.00	24,387.95
01/02/2020	14.45	Wetherby	Ardlethen	2	5.50	1.00	-100.00	24,287.95
02/02/2020	15.2	Musselburgh	Keeper Hill	3	8.20	1.00	-100.00	24,187.95
02/02/2020	15.2	Musselburgh	Mighty Thunder	2	26.66	1.00	-100.00	24,087.95
02/02/2020	15.2	Musselburgh	Fred The Foot	4	6.57	1.00	-100.00	23,987.95
05/02/2020	14.45	Ludlow	Drinks Interval	6	16.50	1.00	-100.00	23,887.95
05/02/2020	14.45	Ludlow	Getaway Totherock	1	5.52	1.00	429.40	24,317.35
05/02/2020	14.45	Ludlow	Oriental Cross	5	11.50	1.00	-100.00	24,217.35
06/02/2020	14.55	Doncaster	Brillare Momento	11	12.38	1.00	-100.00	24,117.35
06/02/2020	14.55	Doncaster	Board Of Trade	6	14.00	1.00	-100.00	24,017.35
06/02/2020	14.55	Doncaster	Dubai Angel	8	6.26	1.00	-100.00	23,917.35
07/02/2020	14.25	Kempton Park	Jaboticaba	5	17.50	1.00	-100.00	23,817.35
07/02/2020	14.25	Kempton Park	On The Slopes	1	3.06	1.00	195.70	24,013.05
07/02/2020	14.25	Kempton Park	Not That Fuisse	2	3.28	1.00	-100.00	23,913.05
08/02/2020	13.5	Newbury	Acey Milan	8	3.68	1.00	-100.00	23,813.05
08/02/2020	13.5	Newbury	One For The Team	1	5.40	1.00	418.00	24,231.05
08/02/2020	13.5	Newbury	Vive Le Roi	5	10.83	1.00	-100.00	24,131.05
08/02/2020	15.15	Warwick	Gala Ball	4	16.51	1.00	-100.00	24,031.05
08/02/2020	15.15	Warwick	Two Taffs	2	5.83	1.00	-100.00	23,931.05
08/02/2020	15.15	Warwick	Clondaw Castle	1	6.87	1.00	557.65	24,488.70
13/02/2020	14.3	Leicester	Everlanes	2	2.42	1.00	-100.00	24,388.70
13/02/2020	14.3	Leicester	Quick Wave	1	2.66	1.00	157.70	24,546.40
17/02/2020	15.55	Carlisle	Captain Zebo	1	6.71	1.00	542.45	25,088.85
17/02/2020	15.55	Carlisle	Teescomponents Lac	2	2.79	1.00	-100.00	24,988.85
17/02/2020	15.55	Carlisle	Taxmeifyoucan	3	17.15	1.00	-100.00	24,888.85
18/02/2020	16.05	Musselburgh	Christopher Wood	1	2.07	1.00	101.65	24,990.50
18/02/2020	16.05	Musselburgh	Skiddaw Valleys	5	14.50	1.00	-100.00	24,890.50
18/02/2020	16.05	Musselburgh	Goldencard	6	10.92	1.00	-100.00	24,790.50
19/02/2020	15	Ludlow	Nordic Combined	4	3.90	1.00	-100.00	24,690.50
19/02/2020	15	Ludlow	Top Gamble	6	20.00	1.00	-100.00	24,590.50
19/02/2020	15	Ludlow	Baracalu	3	17.50	1.00	-100.00	24,490.50
21/02/2020	15.5	Exeter	Midnight Sapphire	4	11.11	1.00	-100.00	24,390.50
21/02/2020	15.5	Exeter	Llantara	6	14.99	1.00	-100.00	24,290.50
21/02/2020	15.5	Exeter	Lisa De Vassy	2	3.04	1.00	-100.00	24,190.50
22/02/2020	13.15	Kempton Park	Commanche Red	3	2.78	1.00	-100.00	24,090.50
22/02/2020	13.15	Kempton Park	Southfield Stone	2	6.68	1.00	-100.00	23,990.50
22/02/2020	13.15	Kempton Park	Who Dares Wins	1	13.51	1.00	1,188.45	25,178.95
26/02/2020	14.26	Market Rasen	Smackwater Jack	F	2.76	1.00	-100.00	25,078.95
26/02/2020	14.26	Market Rasen	Come On Teddy	1	3.82	1.00	267.90	25,346.85
27/02/2020	14.5	Ludlow	The Newest One	3	5.10	1.00	-100.00	25,246.85
27/02/2020	14.5	Ludlow	Exodela	1	4.90	1.00	370.50	25,617.35
27/02/2020	14.5	Ludlow	Electron Bleu	2	7.91	1.00	-100.00	25,517.35
27/02/2020	15.25	Ludlow	Cap St Vincent	pu	4.60	1.00	-100.00	25,417.35
27/02/2020	15.25	Ludlow	Another Venture	3	7.00	1.00	-100.00	25,317.35
27/02/2020	15.25	Ludlow	Bobo Mac	2	5.30	1.00	-100.00	25,217.35
28/02/2020	16.55	Newbury	Eddiemaurice	3	7.00	1.00	-100.00	25,117.35
28/02/2020	16.55	Newbury	Billingsley	1	4.82	1.00	362.90	25,480.25
28/02/2020	16.55	Newbury	Rose Sea Has	7	12.71	1.00	-100.00	25,380.25
29/02/2020	14.25	Doncaster	Dolos	4	4.50	1.00	-100.00	25,280.25
29/02/2020	14.25	Doncaster	Nuts Well	3	7.60	1.00	-100.00	25,180.25

29/02/2020	14.25	Doncaster	Gino Trail	1	5.76	1.00	452.20	25,632.45
02/03/2020	16.15	Wetherby	Baracalu	8	18.42	1.00	-100.00	25,532.45
02/03/2020	16.15	Wetherby	Mcgowans Pass	2	9.44	1.00	-100.00	25,432.45
02/03/2020	16.15	Wetherby	Flegmatik	3	4.33	1.00	-100.00	25,332.45
03/03/2020	14.3	Exeter	Virginia Chick	6	9.00	1.00	-100.00	25,232.45
03/03/2020	14.3	Exeter	Hugo N Taz	4	5.38	1.00	-100.00	25,132.45
03/03/2020	14.3	Exeter	Quick Wave	2	7.06	1.00	-100.00	25,032.45
05/03/2020	16.45	Wincanton	Barbrook Star	3	7.00	1.00	-100.00	24,932.45
05/03/2020	16.45	Wincanton	Quite By Chance	pu	7.12	1.00	-100.00	24,832.45
05/03/2020	16.45	Wincanton	Le Boizelo	1	5.00	1.00	380.00	25,212.45
07/03/2020	15.05	Ayr	Sams Gunner	5	20.70	1.00	-100.00	25,112.45
07/03/2020	15.05	Ayr	Whoshotthesheriff	4	2.86	1.00	-100.00	25,012.45
10/03/2020	14.1	Cheltenham	Fakir Doudairies	2	4.70	1.00	-100.00	24,912.45
10/03/2020	14.1	Cheltenham	Global Citizen	4	58.83	1.00	-100.00	24,812.45
10/03/2020	14.1	Cheltenham	Notebook	6	4.00	1.00	-100.00	24,712.45
10/03/2020	15.3	Cheltenham	Supasundae	7	12.00	1.00	-100.00	24,612.45
10/03/2020	15.3	Cheltenham	Silver Streak	6	30.76	1.00	-100.00	24,512.45
10/03/2020	15.3	Cheltenham	Petit Mouchoir	5	55.00	1.00	-100.00	24,412.45
11/03/2020	14.1	Cheltenham	Battleoverdoyen	4	7.92	1.00	-100.00	24,312.45
11/03/2020	14.1	Cheltenham	Slate House	6	38.13	1.00	-100.00	24,212.45
11/03/2020	14.1	Cheltenham	Easy Game	F	11.40	1.00	-100.00	24,112.45
11/03/2020	15.3	Cheltenham	Politologue	1	7.60	1.00	627.00	24,739.45
11/03/2020	15.3	Cheltenham	Sceau Royal	5	13.50	1.00	-100.00	24,639.45
11/03/2020	15.3	Cheltenham	Defi Du Seuil	4	1.45	1.00	-100.00	24,539.45
12/03/2020	13.3	Cheltenham	Faugheen	3	4.50	1.00	-100.00	24,439.45
12/03/2020	13.3	Cheltenham	Mister Fisher	4	13.57	1.00	-100.00	24,339.45
12/03/2020	13.3	Cheltenham	Melon	2	20.00	1.00	-100.00	24,239.45
12/03/2020	14.5	Cheltenham	Saint Calvados	2	23.51	1.00	-100.00	24,139.45
12/03/2020	14.5	Cheltenham	Min	1	3.15	1.00	204.25	24,343.70
12/03/2020	14.5	Cheltenham	Frodon	4	7.40	1.00	-100.00	24,243.70
13/03/2020	13.3	Cheltenham	Allmankind	3	4.67	1.00	-100.00	24,143.70
13/03/2020	13.3	Cheltenham	Solo	8	5.37	1.00	-100.00	24,043.70
13/03/2020	13.3	Cheltenham	A Wave Of The Sea	7	19.13	1.00	-100.00	23,943.70
13/03/2020	15.3	Cheltenham	Clan Des Obeaux	8	8.58	1.00	-100.00	23,843.70
13/03/2020	15.3	Cheltenham	Bristol De Mai	9	30.00	1.00	-100.00	23,743.70
13/03/2020	15.3	Cheltenham	Kemboy	7	9.24	1.00	-100.00	23,643.70
14/03/2020	15.1	Newcastle	Thor De Cerisy	3	3.90	1.00	-100.00	23,543.70
14/03/2020	15.1	Newcastle	Siannes Star	5	12.34	1.00	-100.00	23,443.70
14/03/2020	15.1	Newcastle	Oscars Leader	2	2.73	1.00	-100.00	23,343.70
14/03/2020	15.45	Newcastle	Polish	5	10.50	1.00	-100.00	23,243.70
14/03/2020	15.45	Newcastle	Minella Trump	4	12.94	1.00	-100.00	23,143.70
14/03/2020	15.45	Newcastle	Baron De Midleton	F	7.84	1.00	-100.00	23,043.70
16/03/2020	16.1	Kelso	Ascot De Bruyere	3	5.16	1.00	-100.00	22,943.70
16/03/2020	16.1	Kelso	Cultram Abbey	pu	8.13	1.00	-100.00	22,843.70
16/03/2020	16.1	Kelso	Pougue Bobbi	2	5.60	1.00	-100.00	22,743.70

























































